
Achievement School District Research 

Executive Summary 

 

MDE staff reviewed data from three accountability cycles:  

 2012 (2011-12 Assessment Results; 2012-2013 Accountability Rating) 

 2013 (2012-13 Assessment Results; 2013-2014 Accountability Rating) 

 2014 (2013-14 Assessment Results; 2014-2015 Accountability Rating) 

The data provided considers the letter grades actually earned and not including any 

waivers.  

 

F Schools: 

 Of the 184 schools that have earned an “F” rating at least once over the last three 

accountability cycles, 68 schools earned an “F” before waiver in 2014. 

 Of those 68 schools, 23 also earned an “F” in 2013. 

 Of those 23 schools, 10 also earned an “F” in 2012. 

 

F Districts: 

 Of the 25 districts that have earned an “F” rating at least once over the last three 

accountability cycles, no (0) districts earned an “F” before waiver in 2014. 

 Of the 25 districts, 15 districts earned an “F” in 2013. 

 Of those 15 districts, 9 also earned an “F” in 2012. 

 One district in this list, Hinds County AHS, closed at the end of school year 2014-15. 

 

D schools: 

 Of the 432 schools that have earned a “D” rating at least once over the last three 

accountability cycles, 298 schools earned a “D” before waiver in 2014. 

 Of those 298 schools, 123 also earned a “D” (77) or “F” (46) rating in 2013. 

 Of those 123 schools, 94 also earned a “D” (45) or “F” (49) rating in 2012. 

 

D Districts: 

 Of the 79 districts that have earned a “D” rating at least once over the last three 

accountability cycles, 63 districts earned a “D” before waiver in 2014. 

 Of those 63 districts, 39 also earned a “D” (26) or “F” (13) rating in 2013. 

 Of those 39 districts, 31 also earned a “D” (18) or “F” (13) rating in 2012. 

 

Conservatorships: 

 Of the 15 districts that have ever been a part of the Conservatorship program, 12 

districts have earned a “D” or “F” rating at least once within the last three years. The 

exceptions are Jefferson Davis County, Scott County, and Tate County. 

 Of those 12 districts, 11 earned a “D” before waiver in 2014. 

 Of those 11 districts, 10 also earned a “D” (26) or “F” (13) rating in 2013. 

 Of those 10 districts, 9 also earned a “D” (18) or “F” (13) rating in 2012. 



F Schools

This table represents the performance of schools that have earned an "F" performance classification

at least once during the past three school years (2012-2014).

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled
2012 2013 2014

Noxubee County B F Liddell Elementary 171 F F

Marion County West Marion Primary 450 F

Aberdeen Shivers Middle 289 F D D

Amite County Amite County Elem 635 F F D

Attala County Ethel Att Ctr 271 F C D

Attala County Greenlee Att Ctr 362 F D D

Indianola Carver Elementary 587 D D F

Benton County Ashland High 173 F B C

Calhoun County Calhoun City High 234 C F D

Canton Canton Public High 814 F F D

Jackson Public Whitten Middle 535 F F F

Carroll County J Z George High 299 F D C

Claiborne County Port Gibson High 455 F D C

Claiborne County Port Gibson Middle 376 F F C

Clarksdale Booker T Washington 271 F C P

Clarksdale Geo H Oliver Elem 263 F F P

Clarksdale Kirkpatrick  Health /Wellness 264 D F P

Clarksdale Oakhurst Academy 479 F F P

Clarksdale W A Higgins Middle 495 F D P

Forest City Forest Elementary 800 D D F

Cleveland D M Smith Middle 251 F F D

Coahoma AHS Coahoma AHS 244 F F D

Coahoma County Coahoma Co Jr/Sr Hi 588 F F D

Pascagoula Jackson Elem 304 C B F

Coahoma County Jonestown Elementary 237 F F B

Coffeeville Coffeeville High 199 F D D

Simpson County Mendenhall Elem 632 D C F

Columbus Columbus High 1137 F D D

Copiah County Crystal Springs Mid 631 F D D

Covington County Carver Middle 292 F F D

Covington County Hopewell Elem 313 F D D

Covington County Mount Olive Attendance Center 405 F D D

Canton Canton Sch Arts/Sci 456 C C F

North Panola Greenhill Elementary 410 D D F

Sunflower County Drew Hunter High Sch 121 D D F

Jackson Public Clausell Elementary 454 D F F

Durant Durant Public 539 F D D

Coahoma County Friars Point Elem 156 F C F

Forest City Hawkins Middle 398 F C D

Forrest County Earl Travillion 271 D C F

Greenwood W C Williams Elem 302 F C F

West Bolivar W Bolivar Dist Hi 235 F F F

Greene County Mc Lain Elementary 192 F C D

Greenville Coleman Middle 645 D F C

Greenville Greenville High 1534 F F D

Simpson County Magee Elementary 886 C F F

Walthall County Dexter Att Center 194 F D F
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F Schools

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled
2012 2013 2014

Greenwood Greenwood High 739 D F D

Greenville Solomon Middle 669 D F F

Lee County Shannon Elementary 282 D D F

Rankin County Pelahatchie Elem 474 C C F

Jackson Public Woodville Heights El 427 D F F

Cleveland Cypress Park Elem 252 D C F

Hazlehurst City Hazlehurst Middle 1161 D F D

Hinds AHS Hinds Co AHS 163 F F

Hinds County Bolton-Edwards El/Md 519 F F C

Hinds County Utica Elem. / Middle 397 F C D

Holly Springs Holly Springs Interm 293 C F D

Natchez-Adams Morgantown Arts 694 F F F

Holmes County J J McCain Middle Sc 335 D F D

Holmes County J J McClain High 360 D F C

Holmes County Lexington Elem 675 F F D

Holmes County Mileston Middle 184 D F D

Yazoo County Linwood Elementary 246 D C F

Holmes County S V Marshall High 239 F D D

Holmes County Williams Sullivan 271 C F D

Holmes County Williams Sullivan Hi 202 C F A

Sunflower County Ruleville Central El 318 F F F

Aberdeen Belle Elementary 305 D C F

Jackson Public Wingfield High 897 F D F

Grenada Grenada Upper Elem 653 C B F

Indianola Gentry High 470 F F C

Greenville Webb Elementary 280 D F F

Jackson Public Bailey Magnet 634 F B A

Pascagoula Trent Lott 599 C C F

George County LC Hatcher Elem 362 F

Yazoo City B E Woolfolk Middle 507 F F F

Jackson Public Callaway High 1113 F F D

Jackson Public Chastain Middle 729 D F C

Marion County East Marion Elementary  428 C C F

Jackson Public Dawson Elem 413 F C

Columbia Columbia Primary 621 F

Jackson Public Brinkley Middle 453 F F F

Jackson Public Green Elementary 428 F D D

Jackson Public Hardy Middle 597 F F D

Jackson Public Isable Elem 383 C F D

Jackson Public Johnson Elementary 455 F C D

Jackson Public Key Elementary 423 F D B

Jackson Public Lanier High 809 F D D

Jackson Public Marshall Elementary 439 C F C

Jackson Public Oak Forest Elem 485 F F C

Hattiesburg Rowan Elem 435 C D F

Shaw Mcevans 336 D F F

Jackson Public Rowan Middle 196 C F D

Jackson Public Siwell Middle 573 D F D

Sunflower County East Sunflower 208 D D F

Sunflower County Ruleville Central Hi 397 C C F

Tunica County  Robinsonville Elem 604 D F F

Jackson Public Galloway Elementary 347 D D F
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F Schools

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled
2012 2013 2014

Jefferson County Jefferson Co Elem 499 F F D

Holmes County S V Marshall Elem 378 D C F

Leake County Leake Central Junior 492 F F D

DeSoto County Southaven Elem 739 C C F

Gulfport Gulfport Central Mid 600 C F

Lee County Verona 467 F C D

Leflore County Amanda Elzy Elem 372 D F D

Leflore County Amanda Elzy High 480 F F D

Wayne County Waynesboro Middle 485 F D F

Leflore County Leflore Co Elem 538 F F D

Leflore County Leflore Co High 465 F F C

Leland Leland  Park 274 F D D

Leland Leland Elementary 361 F C D

Leland Leland High 259 F F D

Louisville Louisville High 454 F D D

Lowndes County West Lowndes High 167 F C C

Madison County Velma Jackson High 275 F D C

DeSoto County Horn Lake Intermed 1129 D C F

Jackson Public Boyd Elem School 605 C C F

Marshall County Byhalia High 525 F D C

McComb McComb High 689 F F C

Meridian Crestwood Elem 405 D F D

Meridian George W Carver Mid 433 F F D

Meridian Magnolia Middle 371 F D D

Meridian Parkview Elem 597 C F D

Montgomery County Montgomery Co High 124 C F D

Moss Point Magnolia Jr High 565 F D D

Moss Point Moss Point High 666 F C D

Natchez-Adams Frazier Elementary 555 F D

Jackson Public Peeples Middle 557 D F F

Natchez-Adams Natchez High 710 F F D

Natchez-Adams Robert Lewis Magnet 123 F B

Natchez-Adams West Elementary 499 F C

Newton City N H Pilate Middle 280 F F D

Newton City Newton High 275 F D C

North Bolivar Broad Street High 176 F F D

North Bolivar Shelby 197 D F D

North Panola Crenshaw Elementary 138 F F D

Benton County Ashland Elem 331 F D F

Lee County Plantersville Middle 293 D F F

Noxubee County B F Liddell Middle 276 F F C

Noxubee County Noxubee County High 545 D F D

Okolona Okolona Elem 273 F F B

Okolona Okolona High 415 F C D

Oktibbeha County E Oktibbeha Co High 212 F D D

Oktibbeha County W Oktibbeha Co High 125 F D D

Leflore County East Elementary 524 F F F

Humphreys County Humphreys Jr High 396 F C F

Jefferson County Jefferson County Upper Elementary 191 F F F

Perry County Perry Central High 330 F C C

Quitman County M S Palmer High 323 F F D

Jackson Public Blackburn Middle 487 D F F
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F Schools

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled
2012 2013 2014

Holmes County Goodman Pickens Elem 302 F C F

Hattiesburg Burney Elem 407 F F F

Jackson Public Raines Elem 429 C F F

South Delta South Delta High 270 F D D

Humphreys County O M Mc Nair Upper Elementary 401 F F F

South Pike Eva Gordon Upper Elementary 309 F F D

South Tippah Blue Mountain High 385 F C D

Sunflower County A W James Elementary 279 F F D

South Pike Eva Gordon Elem 450 F

Perry County Beaumont Elementary 243 F C F

Sunflower County James Rosser Elem 225 F F D

Jackson Public French Elementary 296 C F F

Jackson Public Watkins Elementary 379 D C F

Indianola Lockard Elementary 597 F

Tunica County  Rosa Fort High 551 F D D

Tunica County  Tunica Elementary 493 F F D

Vicksburg Warren Vicksburg High 1018 D F D

Humphreys County Ida Greene Lower El 511 F

Walthall County Tylertown High 684 F D D

Walthall County Tylertown Upper Elem 210 F D D

Aberdeen Aberdeen Elementary 409 F

Franklin County Franklin Lower Elem 387 F

West Bolivar W Bolivar Dist Mid 220 F F D

West Point Central 446 F C D

West Point West Point High 951 F D C

Western Line O'Bannon Elementary 517 D F C

Wilkinson County Finch Elem 325 C F B

Wilkinson County Wilkinson Co High 320 F D C

Wilkinson County William Winans Mid 299 F F C

DeSoto County Horn Lake Elem 623 F

Yazoo City McCoy Elementary 812 F F D

Yazoo City Yazoo City High 626 F F D

DeSoto County Shadow Oaks Elem 563 F

Note:  A blank cell indicates that the school did not receive a performance classifiction due to one

of the following:

-  The school did not serve any students in tested grades (Grade 3 or above),

-  The school did not have available achievement and/or growth data,

-  The school/district participated in the Excellence for All Pilot program, or

-  The school did not exist or closed during the academic year.
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F Schools

This table represents the performance of schools that have earned an "F" performance classification

at least once during the past three school years (2012-2014).

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency
Noxubee County B F Liddell Elementary 171 50

Marion County West Marion Primary 450 69 72 70

Aberdeen Shivers Middle 289 59 63 66

Amite County Amite County Elem 635 57 61 54

Attala County Ethel Att Ctr 271 68 71 70

Attala County Greenlee Att Ctr 362 73 75 61

Indianola Carver Elementary 587 47 52 56

Benton County Ashland High 173 52 57

Calhoun County Calhoun City High 234 62 66 65

Canton Canton Public High 814 47 52 48

Jackson Public Whitten Middle 535 50 54 54

Carroll County J Z George High 299 64 68 71

Claiborne County Port Gibson High 455 48 53 36

Claiborne County Port Gibson Middle 376 77 79 69

Clarksdale Booker T Washington 271 55 59 71

Clarksdale Geo H Oliver Elem 263 50 54 70

Clarksdale Kirkpatrick  Health /Wellness 264 60 63 72

Clarksdale Oakhurst Academy 479 58 62 53

Clarksdale W A Higgins Middle 495 51 56 57

Forest City Forest Elementary 800 61 64 58

Cleveland D M Smith Middle 251 57 61 63

Coahoma AHS Coahoma AHS 244 50 54 37

Coahoma County Coahoma Co Jr/Sr Hi 588 50 54 55

Pascagoula Jackson Elem 304 66 69 58

Coahoma County Jonestown Elementary 237 51 55 74

Coffeeville Coffeeville High 199 57 61 66

Simpson County Mendenhall Elem 632 72 74 66

Columbus Columbus High 1137 69 72 54

Copiah County Crystal Springs Mid 631 58 62 64

Covington County Carver Middle 292 56 60 58

Covington County Hopewell Elem 313 72 74 57

Covington County Mount Olive Attendance Center 405 59 63 55

Canton Canton Sch Arts/Sci 456 61 64 56

North Panola Greenhill Elementary 410 53 58 58

Sunflower County Drew Hunter High Sch 121 52 52

Jackson Public Clausell Elementary 454 59 63 55

Durant Durant Public 539 65 68 61

Coahoma County Friars Point Elem 156 61 64 62

Forest City Hawkins Middle 398 64 68 64

Forrest County Earl Travillion 271 60 63 52

Greenwood W C Williams Elem 302 58 62 58

West Bolivar W Bolivar Dist Hi 235 44 49 66

Greene County Mc Lain Elementary 192 65 68 67

Greenville Coleman Middle 645 59 63 69

Greenville Greenville High 1534 46 51 51

Simpson County Magee Elementary 886 62 66 57

Walthall County Dexter Att Center 194 56 60 58
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F Schools

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency
Greenwood Greenwood High 739 70 73 52

Greenville Solomon Middle 669 55 59 57

Lee County Shannon Elementary 282 71 73 66

Rankin County Pelahatchie Elem 474 67 70 61

Jackson Public Woodville Heights El 427 64 68 53

Cleveland Cypress Park Elem 252 59 63 54

Hazlehurst City Hazlehurst Middle 1161 48 53 56

Hinds AHS Hinds Co AHS 163 51 55 41

Hinds County Bolton-Edwards El/Md 519 62 65 61

Hinds County Utica Elem. / Middle 397 65 68 65

Holly Springs Holly Springs Interm 293 64 68 71

Natchez-Adams Morgantown Arts 694 57 61 52

Holmes County J J McCain Middle Sc 335 61 64 56

Holmes County J J McClain High 360 41 47 74

Holmes County Lexington Elem 675 54 58 60

Holmes County Mileston Middle 184 56 60 63

Yazoo County Linwood Elementary 246 61 64 63

Holmes County S V Marshall High 239 53 58 48

Holmes County Williams Sullivan 271 47 52 59

Holmes County Williams Sullivan Hi 202 38 43 85

Sunflower County Ruleville Central El 318 54 58 55

Aberdeen Belle Elementary 305 65 68 55

Jackson Public Wingfield High 897 54 58 45

Grenada Grenada Upper Elem 653 71 73 64

Indianola Gentry High 470 44 49 61

Greenville Webb Elementary 280 59 63 47

Jackson Public Bailey Magnet 634 96

Pascagoula Trent Lott 599 80 82 68

George County LC Hatcher Elem 362 64 68 63

Yazoo City B E Woolfolk Middle 507 59 63 50

Jackson Public Callaway High 1113 62 66 42

Jackson Public Chastain Middle 729 73 75 67

Marion County East Marion Elementary  428 61 64 61

Jackson Public Dawson Elem 413 79 56

Columbia Columbia Primary 621 79 81 66

Jackson Public Brinkley Middle 453 61 64 55

Jackson Public Green Elementary 428 84 85 50

Jackson Public Hardy Middle 597 53 58 63

Jackson Public Isable Elem 383 65 68 62

Jackson Public Johnson Elementary 455 68 71 63

Jackson Public Key Elementary 423 65 68 73

Jackson Public Lanier High 809 65 68 53

Jackson Public Marshall Elementary 439 59 63 69

Jackson Public Oak Forest Elem 485 64 68 65

Hattiesburg Rowan Elem 435 64 68 51

Shaw Mcevans 336 55 59 53

Jackson Public Rowan Middle 196 62 66 63

Jackson Public Siwell Middle 573 71 73 61

Sunflower County East Sunflower 208 54 58 48

Sunflower County Ruleville Central Hi 397 56 60 40

Tunica County  Robinsonville Elem 604 74 77 59

Jackson Public Galloway Elementary 347 60 63 55
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F Schools

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency
Jefferson County Jefferson Co Elem 499 59 63 65

Holmes County S V Marshall Elem 378 59 63 49

Leake County Leake Central Junior 492 59 63 63

DeSoto County Southaven Elem 739 70 73 60

Gulfport Gulfport Central Mid 600 76 78 62

Lee County Verona 467 62 66 68

Leflore County Amanda Elzy Elem 372 54 58 60

Leflore County Amanda Elzy High 480 59 63 48

Wayne County Waynesboro Middle 485 68 71 58

Leflore County Leflore Co Elem 538 73 76 61

Leflore County Leflore Co High 465 58 62 59

Leland Leland  Park 274 63 67 61

Leland Leland Elementary 361 66 69 53

Leland Leland High 259 65 68 57

Louisville Louisville High 454 61 64 53

Lowndes County West Lowndes High 167 50 54 56

Madison County Velma Jackson High 275 62 65 72

DeSoto County Horn Lake Intermed 1129 71 73 57

Jackson Public Boyd Elem School 605 55 59 48

Marshall County Byhalia High 525 64 68 62

McComb McComb High 689 62 65 68

Meridian Crestwood Elem 405 58 62 56

Meridian George W Carver Mid 433 55 59 61

Meridian Magnolia Middle 371 59 63 62

Meridian Parkview Elem 597 63 67 62

Montgomery County Montgomery Co High 124 69 72 65

Moss Point Magnolia Jr High 565 55 59 60

Moss Point Moss Point High 666 46 51 45

Natchez-Adams Frazier Elementary 555 58 56

Jackson Public Peeples Middle 557 67 70 54

Natchez-Adams Natchez High 710 61 64 57

Natchez-Adams Robert Lewis Magnet 123 62 83

Natchez-Adams West Elementary 499 61

Newton City N H Pilate Middle 280 56 60 63

Newton City Newton High 275 69 72 51

North Bolivar Broad Street High 176 51 56 54

North Bolivar Shelby 197 68 71 68

North Panola Crenshaw Elementary 138 64 68 67

Benton County Ashland Elem 331 54 58 53

Lee County Plantersville Middle 293 58 62 53

Noxubee County B F Liddell Middle 276 58 62 64

Noxubee County Noxubee County High 545 76 78 51

Okolona Okolona Elem 273 51 55 56

Okolona Okolona High 415 46 51 57

Oktibbeha County E Oktibbeha Co High 212 47 52 58

Oktibbeha County W Oktibbeha Co High 125 49 53 47

Leflore County East Elementary 524 62 66 61

Humphreys County Humphreys Jr High 396 56 60 53

Jefferson County Jefferson County Upper Elementary 191 62 65 52

Perry County Perry Central High 330 58 62 66

Quitman County M S Palmer High 323 64 68 63

Jackson Public Blackburn Middle 487 58 62 55
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F Schools

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency
Holmes County Goodman Pickens Elem 302 62 66 40

Hattiesburg Burney Elem 407 76 78 49

Jackson Public Raines Elem 429 70 73 43

South Delta South Delta High 270 63 67 57

Humphreys County O M Mc Nair Upper Elementary 401 68 71 46

South Pike Eva Gordon Upper Elementary 309 62 66 67

South Tippah Blue Mountain High 385 64 68 65

Sunflower County A W James Elementary 279 49 54

South Pike Eva Gordon Elem 450 72 74 53

Perry County Beaumont Elementary 243 69 72 55

Sunflower County James Rosser Elem 225 61 64 54

Jackson Public French Elementary 296 76 78 38

Jackson Public Watkins Elementary 379 93 93 58

Indianola Lockard Elementary 597 47 52

Tunica County  Rosa Fort High 551 46 51 51

Tunica County  Tunica Elementary 493 61 64 63

Vicksburg Warren Vicksburg High 1018 62 65 49

Humphreys County Ida Greene Lower El 511 59 71

Walthall County Tylertown High 684 62 65 60

Walthall County Tylertown Upper Elem 210 60 63 67

Aberdeen Aberdeen Elementary 409 65 68

Franklin County Franklin Lower Elem 387 68 71

West Bolivar W Bolivar Dist Mid 220 59 63 64

West Point Central 446 65 68 69

West Point West Point High 951 66 69 57

Western Line O'Bannon Elementary 517 58 62 70

Wilkinson County Finch Elem 325 52 57 71

Wilkinson County Wilkinson Co High 320 62 66 62

Wilkinson County William Winans Mid 299 64 68 68

DeSoto County Horn Lake Elem 623 71 73

Yazoo City McCoy Elementary 812 56 60 42

Yazoo City Yazoo City High 626 42 48 51

DeSoto County Shadow Oaks Elem 563 71 73

Note:  A blank cell indicates that the school did not have performance data due to one of the following:

-  The school did not serve any students in tested grades (Grade 3 or above),

-  The school/district participated in the Excellence for All Pilot program, or

-  The school did not exist or closed during the academic year.
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F Schools

This table represents the performance of schools that have earned an "F" performance classification

at least once during the past three school years (2012-2014).

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Noxubee County B F Liddell Elementary 171 52

Marion County West Marion Primary 450 70 73 85

Aberdeen Shivers Middle 289 53 58 70

Amite County Amite County Elem 635 52 57 54

Attala County Ethel Att Ctr 271 69 72 59

Attala County Greenlee Att Ctr 362 65 68 55

Indianola Carver Elementary 587 50 54 62

Benton County Ashland High 173 69 81

Calhoun County Calhoun City High 234 81 83 90

Canton Canton Public High 814 76 78 69

Jackson Public Whitten Middle 535 48 53 58

Carroll County J Z George High 299 86 88 92

Claiborne County Port Gibson High 455 68 71 67

Claiborne County Port Gibson Middle 376 79 81 70

Clarksdale Booker T Washington 271 63 67 72

Clarksdale Geo H Oliver Elem 263 62 66 78

Clarksdale Kirkpatrick  Health /Wellness 264 71 73 71

Clarksdale Oakhurst Academy 479 62 65 56

Clarksdale W A Higgins Middle 495 57 61 56

Forest City Forest Elementary 800 68 71 73

Cleveland D M Smith Middle 251 50 54 61

Coahoma AHS Coahoma AHS 244 69 72 59

Coahoma County Coahoma Co Jr/Sr Hi 588 54 58 56

Pascagoula Jackson Elem 304 66 69 70

Coahoma County Jonestown Elementary 237 58 62 79

Coffeeville Coffeeville High 199 76 78 72

Simpson County Mendenhall Elem 632 72 74 75

Columbus Columbus High 1137 83 84 77

Copiah County Crystal Springs Mid 631 59 63 68

Covington County Carver Middle 292 56 60 65

Covington County Hopewell Elem 313 67 70 63

Covington County Mount Olive Attendance Center 405 66 69 53

Canton Canton Sch Arts/Sci 456 57 61 59

North Panola Greenhill Elementary 410 61 64 63

Sunflower County Drew Hunter High Sch 121 45 47

Jackson Public Clausell Elementary 454 58 62 57

Durant Durant Public 539 69 72 66

Coahoma County Friars Point Elem 156 57 61 56

Forest City Hawkins Middle 398 65 68 64

Forrest County Earl Travillion 271 62 65 61

Greenwood W C Williams Elem 302 64 68 62

West Bolivar W Bolivar Dist Hi 235 83 84 81

Greene County Mc Lain Elementary 192 68 71 67

Greenville Coleman Middle 645 61 64 70

Greenville Greenville High 1534 56 60 77

Simpson County Magee Elementary 886 63 67 60

Walthall County Dexter Att Center 194 58 62 54
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F Schools

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Greenwood Greenwood High 739 84 85 62

Greenville Solomon Middle 669 54 58 50

Lee County Shannon Elementary 282 73 75 69

Rankin County Pelahatchie Elem 474 68 71 64

Jackson Public Woodville Heights El 427 59 63 54

Cleveland Cypress Park Elem 252 67 70 61

Hazlehurst City Hazlehurst Middle 1161 54 58 54

Hinds AHS Hinds Co AHS 163 73 76 64

Hinds County Bolton-Edwards El/Md 519 64 68 67

Hinds County Utica Elem. / Middle 397 63 67 63

Holly Springs Holly Springs Interm 293 70 73 66

Natchez-Adams Morgantown Arts 694 54 58 48

Holmes County J J McCain Middle Sc 335 61 64 57

Holmes County J J McClain High 360 66 69 71

Holmes County Lexington Elem 675 54 58 59

Holmes County Mileston Middle 184 66 69 62

Yazoo County Linwood Elementary 246 77 79 70

Holmes County S V Marshall High 239 62 66 61

Holmes County Williams Sullivan 271 43 48 61

Holmes County Williams Sullivan Hi 202 76 78 93

Sunflower County Ruleville Central El 318 68 71 60

Aberdeen Belle Elementary 305 73 75 65

Jackson Public Wingfield High 897 67 70 58

Grenada Grenada Upper Elem 653 75 78 66

Indianola Gentry High 470 64 68 81

Greenville Webb Elementary 280 62 66 53

Jackson Public Bailey Magnet 634 98

Pascagoula Trent Lott 599 73 76 63

George County LC Hatcher Elem 362 72 74 62

Yazoo City B E Woolfolk Middle 507 62 66 52

Jackson Public Callaway High 1113 86 88 75

Jackson Public Chastain Middle 729 73 76 63

Marion County East Marion Elementary  428 70 73 60

Jackson Public Dawson Elem 413 77 59

Columbia Columbia Primary 621 86 88 76

Jackson Public Brinkley Middle 453 62 66 51

Jackson Public Green Elementary 428 76 78 53

Jackson Public Hardy Middle 597 61 64 57

Jackson Public Isable Elem 383 67 70 65

Jackson Public Johnson Elementary 455 71 73 69

Jackson Public Key Elementary 423 71 73 74

Jackson Public Lanier High 809 81 83 69

Jackson Public Marshall Elementary 439 60 63 71

Jackson Public Oak Forest Elem 485 62 66 78

Hattiesburg Rowan Elem 435 67 70 56

Shaw Mcevans 336 51 55 39

Jackson Public Rowan Middle 196 66 69 57

Jackson Public Siwell Middle 573 76 78 62

Sunflower County East Sunflower 208 54 58 42

Sunflower County Ruleville Central Hi 397 70 73 56

Tunica County  Robinsonville Elem 604 84 85 70

Jackson Public Galloway Elementary 347 68 71 54
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F Schools

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Jefferson County Jefferson Co Elem 499 63 67 67

Holmes County S V Marshall Elem 378 69 72 54

Leake County Leake Central Junior 492 60 63 57

DeSoto County Southaven Elem 739 76 78 59

Gulfport Gulfport Central Mid 600 73 76 56

Lee County Verona 467 62 66 80

Leflore County Amanda Elzy Elem 372 61 64 59

Leflore County Amanda Elzy High 480 76 78 59

Wayne County Waynesboro Middle 485 66 69 49

Leflore County Leflore Co Elem 538 65 68 62

Leflore County Leflore Co High 465 65 68 70

Leland Leland  Park 274 63 67 58

Leland Leland Elementary 361 74 77 64

Leland Leland High 259 78 80 57

Louisville Louisville High 454 68 71 61

Lowndes County West Lowndes High 167 66 69 86

Madison County Velma Jackson High 275 84 86 83

DeSoto County Horn Lake Intermed 1129 75 78 56

Jackson Public Boyd Elem School 605 59 63 39

Marshall County Byhalia High 525 72 74 82

McComb McComb High 689 83 84 87

Meridian Crestwood Elem 405 67 70 69

Meridian George W Carver Mid 433 47 52 60

Meridian Magnolia Middle 371 62 65 55

Meridian Parkview Elem 597 69 72 68

Montgomery County Montgomery Co High 124 58 62 72

Moss Point Magnolia Jr High 565 55 59 60

Moss Point Moss Point High 666 79 81 68

Natchez-Adams Frazier Elementary 555 71 66

Jackson Public Peeples Middle 557 76 78 55

Natchez-Adams Natchez High 710 69 72 74

Natchez-Adams Robert Lewis Magnet 123 63 84

Natchez-Adams West Elementary 499 75

Newton City N H Pilate Middle 280 60 63 63

Newton City Newton High 275 70 73 71

North Bolivar Broad Street High 176 83 84 68

North Bolivar Shelby 197 73 75 65

North Panola Crenshaw Elementary 138 73 75 59

Benton County Ashland Elem 331 71 73 50

Lee County Plantersville Middle 293 67 70 46

Noxubee County B F Liddell Middle 276 60 63 74

Noxubee County Noxubee County High 545 95 96 62

Okolona Okolona Elem 273 63 67 77

Okolona Okolona High 415 50 54 56

Oktibbeha County E Oktibbeha Co High 212 52 57 65

Oktibbeha County W Oktibbeha Co High 125 55 59 70

Leflore County East Elementary 524 71 73 49

Humphreys County Humphreys Jr High 396 70 73 48

Jefferson County Jefferson County Upper Elementary 191 73 75 51

Perry County Perry Central High 330 78 80 69

Quitman County M S Palmer High 323 79 81 73

Jackson Public Blackburn Middle 487 68 71 45
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F Schools

District Name School Name

2014 

Enrolled

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Holmes County Goodman Pickens Elem 302 68 71 45

Hattiesburg Burney Elem 407 74 77 50

Jackson Public Raines Elem 429 73 75 49

South Delta South Delta High 270 80 82 75

Humphreys County O M Mc Nair Upper Elementary 401 70 73 45

South Pike Eva Gordon Upper Elementary 309 54 58 65

South Tippah Blue Mountain High 385 77 79 60

Sunflower County A W James Elementary 279 48 66

South Pike Eva Gordon Elem 450 82 83 55

Perry County Beaumont Elementary 243 73 75 46

Sunflower County James Rosser Elem 225 58 62 73

Jackson Public French Elementary 296 84 86 48

Jackson Public Watkins Elementary 379 94 94 50

Indianola Lockard Elementary 597 50 54

Tunica County  Rosa Fort High 551 84 86 76

Tunica County  Tunica Elementary 493 70 73 69

Vicksburg Warren Vicksburg High 1018 77 79 69

Humphreys County Ida Greene Lower El 511 69 73

Walthall County Tylertown High 684 66 69 52

Walthall County Tylertown Upper Elem 210 63 67 64

Aberdeen Aberdeen Elementary 409 73 75

Franklin County Franklin Lower Elem 387 73 75

West Bolivar W Bolivar Dist Mid 220 66 69 59

West Point Central 446 64 68 69

West Point West Point High 951 82 83 79

Western Line O'Bannon Elementary 517 55 59 75

Wilkinson County Finch Elem 325 62 65 74

Wilkinson County Wilkinson Co High 320 81 83 87

Wilkinson County William Winans Mid 299 72 74 61

DeSoto County Horn Lake Elem 623 75 78

Yazoo City McCoy Elementary 812 47 52 50

Yazoo City Yazoo City High 626 53 58 73

DeSoto County Shadow Oaks Elem 563 75 78

Note:  A blank cell indicates that the school did not have performance data due to one of the following:

-  The school did not serve any students in tested grades (Grade 3 or above),

-  The school/district participated in the Excellence for All Pilot program, or

-  The school did not exist or closed during the academic year.
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F Districts

This table represents the performance of school districts that have earned an "F" performance classification at least once during the past

three school years (2012-2014).

F Districts
2014 

Enrolled
2012 2013 2014

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Aberdeen 1374 F D D 61 64 59 64 68 68

Canton 3373 F D D 62 66 61 70 73 66

Claiborne County 1619 F D C 68 71 64 73 75 71

Coahoma AHS 244 F F D 50 54 37 70 73 61

Coahoma County 1524 F F D 57 61 67 60 63 68

Coffeeville 591 F C D 62 66 63 67 70 67

Durant 539 F D D 65 68 61 69 72 67

Forest City 1590 F C D 62 65 62 67 70 70

Hinds AHS 163 F F 51 55 42 73 76 76

Holmes County 2968 D F D 54 58 57 61 64 60

Humphreys County 1741 F D D 61 64 50 71 73 50

Indianola 2173 D F D 48 53 57 53 58 66

Jefferson County 1310 F F D 62 65 60 68 71 64

Leflore County 2708 F F D 62 66 59 69 72 61

Leland 912 F C D 64 68 59 69 72 61

Natchez-Adams 3651 F F D 59 63 57 63 67 64

North Bolivar 640 D F D 63 67 61 76 78 63

Noxubee County 1796 F F D 65 68 61 68 71 68

Okolona 688 F D D 49 53 57 58 62 64

Shaw 490 D F D 56 60 55 52 57 47

Tunica County  2389 D F D 63 67 60 76 78 66

Walthall County 2143 F C D 62 65 63 63 67 62

West Bolivar 750 F F D 57 61 65 64 68 67

Wilkinson County 1265 D F C 61 64 70 65 68 70

Yazoo City 2488 F F D 56 60 46 54 58 54

Note:  Hinds AHS did not receive a 2014 performance classification due to not having available growth data.  The school closed at the end

of the 2013-2014 school year.

Conservatorship began Conservatorship District
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D Schools

This table represents the performance of schools that have earned a "D" performance classification

at least once during the past three school years (2012-2014).

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

Aberdeen Aberdeen High 371 D D D

Aberdeen Belle Elementary Sch 305 D C F

Aberdeen Shivers Middle Sch 289 F D D

Alcorn Biggersville High 236 D D C

Alcorn Kossuth Middle 471 D C D

Amite County Amite Co High 410 C C D

Amite County Amite County Elem 635 F F D

Amory Amory Middle 398 B A D

Amory West Amory 437 D

Attala County Ethel Att Ctr 271 F C D

Attala County Greenlee Att Ctr 362 F D D

Attala County Long Creek Att Ctr 301 D C D

Attala County McAdams Att Ctr 183 D C D

Baldwyn Baldwyn High 249 C D C

Baldwyn Baldwyn Middle 252 D B D

Bay St Louis Waveland Waveland Elementary 478 D

Benoit Ray Brooks School 241 D C D

Benton County Ashland Elem 331 F D F

Benton County Ashland Middle Sch 136 C C D

Brookhaven Brookhaven Elem 468 C D D

Brookhaven Brookhaven High 787 D C C

Brookhaven Lipsey School 417 D D D

Brookhaven Mamie Martin Elem 820 D

Calhoun County Bruce Elementary 380 D

Calhoun County Calhoun City Elem 386 B B D

Calhoun County Calhoun City High 234 C F D

Calhoun County Calhoun City Middle 234 D C D

Canton Canton Elementary 338 C C D

Canton Canton Public High 814 F F D

Canton Jimmie M. Goodloe Elementary 419 D

Canton McNeal Elementary 564 D

Canton Nichols Middle Sch 399 C C D

Carroll County George Middle School 233 C D C

Carroll County J Z George High 299 F D C

Carroll County Marshall Elem 469 C C D

Chickasaw County Houlka Att Ctr 504 C D C

Choctaw County Weir High School 179 C B D

Claiborne County A W Watson Jr Elem 782 B D D

Claiborne County Port Gibson High 455 F D C

Clarksdale Clarksdale High 560 D

Clarksdale J W Stamply Elem 210 C D

Clarksdale Kirkpatrick School 264 D F

Clarksdale W A Higgins Middle 495 F D

Cleveland Bell Elementary 348 D C B

Cleveland Cleveland High 639 C D C

Cleveland Cypress Park Elem 252 D C F

Cleveland D M Smith Middle 251 F F D

Cleveland Margaret Green Jr Hi 542 D D D

Cleveland Nailor Elementary 369 D
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D Schools

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

Cleveland Pearman Elementary 265 C C D

Coahoma AHS Coahoma AHS 244 F F D

Coahoma County Coahoma Co Jr/Sr Hi 588 F F D

Coahoma County Lyon Elem 272 D C D

Coffeeville Coffeeville Elem 392 D C D

Coffeeville Coffeeville High 199 F D D

Columbia Columbia Elementary 268 B B D

Columbia Jefferson Middle 405 C B D

Columbus Columbus High 1137 F D D

Columbus Columbus Middle 953 D D D

Columbus Cook Elementary 750 C D D

Columbus Fairview Elementary 287 D C C

Columbus Franklin Academy 430 C C D

Columbus Stokes Beard Elem 532 D D C

Copiah County Crystal Springs High 425 D D C

Copiah County Crystal Springs Mid 631 F D D

Covington County Carver Middle School 292 F F D

Covington County Collins Elementary 409 D C D

Covington County Collins High 277 B C D

Covington County Hopewell Elem 313 F D D

Covington County Mt Olive Att Center 405 F D D

Covington County Seminary Middle Sch 393 D C C

DeSoto County Chickasaw Elementary 504 D

DeSoto County DeSoto Central Prim 625 D

DeSoto County Greenbrook Elem 583 D

DeSoto County Hernando Elem 640 D

DeSoto County Hernando Hills Ele 603 D

DeSoto County Hope Sullivan Elem 642 D

DeSoto County Horn Lake High 1420 B D C

DeSoto County Horn Lake Intermed 1129 D C F

DeSoto County Horn Lake Middle 1079 B B D

DeSoto County Lake Cormorant Elem 669 C B D

DeSoto County Lake Cormorant Mid 773 B B D

DeSoto County Olive Branch Elem 570 D

DeSoto County Olive Branch Interm 551 B B D

DeSoto County Olive Branch Mid 825 B A D

DeSoto County Southaven Intermed 1191 B B D

DeSoto County Southaven Middle 1585 B B D

Durant Durant Public School 539 F D D

East Jasper Heidelberg High 305 D D D

East Jasper Heidelberg Jr High 134 C D A

East Jasper William J Berry Elem 515 C C D

East Tallahatchie Charleston Elem 530 D B A

East Tallahatchie Charleston High 356 D D C

East Tallahatchie Charleston Middle 330 D C D

Forest City Forest Elementary 800 D D F

Forest City Forest High 392 D D C

Forest City Hawkins Middle 398 F C D

Forrest County Earl Travillion 271 D C F

Forrest County N Forrest Att Ctr 306 D C D

Forrest County Rawls Springs 185 D B C

Forrest County South Forrest 666 D C C
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D Schools

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

Franklin County Franklin Co Middle 333 D C C

Franklin County Franklin Upper Elem 300 D D D

George County George County High 1137 C C D

George County Lucedale Intermed 253 C B D

Greene County Leakesville Elem 519 B B D

Greene County Leakesville Jr High 415 C D C

Greene County McLain Elementary 192 F C D

Greene County Sand Hill Elem 374 D C C

Greenville Akin Elementary 544 D C C

Greenville Armstrong Elem 255 D C B

Greenville Boyd Elementary 499 D B B

Greenville Coleman Middle 645 D F C

Greenville Greenville Weston Hi 1534 F F D

Greenville Solomon Middle 669 D F F

Greenville Stern Elementary 253 D D B

Greenville Trigg Elementary 492 C B D

Greenville Webb Elementary 280 D F F

Greenwood Davis Elementary 547 B C D

Greenwood Greenwood High 739 D F D

Greenwood Threadgill Elem 601 C D D

Grenada Grenada Elementary 1539 D

Grenada Grenada Middle 967 B B D

Gulfport Anniston Avenue Elem (E) 693 A D

Gulfport Bayou View Middle (E) 850 A D

Gulfport Central Elem (E) 394 D

Gulfport Pass Road Elem (E) 453 B D

Hancock County Hancock N Central El 454 C B D

Hancock County South Hancock Elem 666 D D D

Hancock County West Hancock Elem 397 C B D

Harrison County Bel Aire Elem 836 B D D

Harrison County Lyman Elementary 603 D B C

Harrison County Pineville Elem 107 C D A

Harrison County Three Rivers Elem 905 B C D

Hattiesburg B C Hattiesburg High 1163 D D D

Hattiesburg Grace Christian Elem 517 C C D

Hattiesburg Rowan Elem 435 C D F

Hattiesburg Thames Elem 694 D B D

Hazlehurst City Hazlehurst High 396 C C D

Hazlehurst City Hazlehurst Middle 1161 D F D

Hinds County Gary Road Intermed 908 B D D

Hinds County Raymond High 581 D D C

Hinds County Utica Elem/Mid Sch 397 F C D

Hollandale Sanders Elementary 355 D C D

Holly Springs Holly Springs Interm 293 C F D

Holly Springs Holly Springs Jr 231 B B D

Holly Springs Holly Springs Prim 498 D

Holmes County J J McCain Middle Sc 335 D F D

Holmes County J J McClain High 360 D F C

Holmes County Lexington Elem 675 F F D

Holmes County Mileston Middle Sch 184 D F D

Holmes County S V Marshall Elem 378 D C F

Holmes County S V Marshall High 239 F D D
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D Schools

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

Holmes County Williams Sullivan 271 C F D

Houston  Houston Middle Schl 405 C C D

Houston  Houston Upper Elem 399 D B C

Humphreys County Humphreys Co High 433 C C D

Indianola Carver Upper Elem 587 D D F

Indianola Robert L Merritt Mid 509 D D D

Jackson Public Bates Elementary Sch 350 C B D

Jackson Public Blackburn Middle 487 D F F

Jackson Public Bradley Elem D

Jackson Public Brown Elementary 228 D D D

Jackson Public Callaway High 1113 F F D

Jackson Public Cardozo Middle Sch 583 C D D

Jackson Public Chastain Middle 729 D F C

Jackson Public Clausell Elementary 454 D F F

Jackson Public Forest Hill High 1163 C C D

Jackson Public Galloway Elementary 347 D D F

Jackson Public Green Elementary 428 F D D

Jackson Public Hardy Middle Sch 597 F F D

Jackson Public Hopkins Elementary 448 C D D

Jackson Public Isable Elem 383 C F D

Jackson Public Jim Hill High 1255 D D C

Jackson Public Johnson Elementary 455 F C D

Jackson Public Key Elementary 423 F D B

Jackson Public Kirksey Middle Sc 311 D D D

Jackson Public Lake Elementary 314 C C D

Jackson Public Lanier High 809 F D D

Jackson Public Lee Elementary 368 C D C

Jackson Public Lester Elementary 351 D D D

Jackson Public McLeod Elementary 495 B D B

Jackson Public North Jackson Elem 560 C C D

Jackson Public Northwest Middle 335 D A A

Jackson Public Peeples Middle 557 D F F

Jackson Public Poindexter Elem 184 C C D

Jackson Public Powell Middle 504 D D D

Jackson Public Provine High 1099 D D C

Jackson Public Rowan Middle 196 C F D

Jackson Public Siwell Middle 573 D F D

Jackson Public Smith Elementary 390 C D C

Jackson Public Spann Elementary 483 C C D

Jackson Public Sykes Elementary 435 C C D

Jackson Public Timberlawn Elem 501 D D C

Jackson Public Van Winkle Elem 470 C C D

Jackson Public Watkins Elementary 379 D C F

Jackson Public Wilkins Elementary 607 D D D

Jackson Public Wingfield High 897 F D F

Jackson Public Woodville Heights El 427 D F F

Jefferson County Jefferson Co Elem 499 F F D

Jefferson County Jefferson Co High 397 D C C

Jefferson County Jefferson Co Jr Hi 223 C C D

Jefferson Davis County Bassfield High 317 D D C

Jefferson Davis County J E Johnson Elem 454 C C D

Jefferson Davis County Prentiss Sr High 419 C D C
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D Schools

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

Jones County East Jones Elem Sch 873 C C D

Jones County Northeast Jones High 1068 B B D

Kemper County East Kemper Attend 178 D D

Kemper County Kemper County High 517 D D D

Kemper County West Kemper Elem 457 C C D

Lafayette County Lafayette Elem 682 D

Lafayette County Lafayette Middle 643 D B D

Lamar County Baxterville School 292 C B D

Lamar County Purvis Lower Elem 421 D

Lamar County Purvis Middle 372 D B D

Lamar County Purvis Upper Elem 369 C B D

Lauderdale County NE Lauderdale Elem 894 C C D

Lauderdale County SE Lauderdale Middle 426 C B D

Laurel Laurel High School 762 D D D

Laurel Laurel Middle School 664 D C D

Laurel Maddox Elementary 256 D C D

Laurel Oak Park Elem 528 C D D

Lawrence County Monticello Elem 477 D D D

Lawrence County Rod Paige Middle Sch 361 D C D

Leake County Leake Central Elem 1143 C D C

Leake County Leake Central High 550 D C C

Leake County Leake Central Junior 492 F F D

Leake County Leake County Elem 438 D C D

Leake County Leake County High 303 D C C

Leake County Thomastown Elem #N/A D

Lee County Plantersville Middle 293 D F F

Lee County Shannon Elementary 282 D D F

Lee County Shannon High 528 D D D

Lee County Shannon Middle Schl 289 D C D

Lee County Shannon Primary 330 D

Lee County Verona 467 F C D

Leflore County Amanda Elzy Elem 372 D F D

Leflore County Amanda Elzy High 480 F F D

Leflore County C F Brown Elem 329 D

Leflore County Leflore Co Elem 538 F F D

Leland Leland Elementary 361 F C D

Leland Leland High 259 F F D

Leland Leland School Park 274 F D D

Lincoln County Loyd Star 810 D B C

Long Beach Thomas L Reeves Elem 465 D

Long Beach W J Quarles Elem 536 D

Louisville Eiland Middle 449 D C D

Louisville Fair Elementary 628 D

Louisville Louisville Elem 430 D C D

Louisville Louisville High 454 F D D

Louisville Noxapater Att Ctr 413 D B C

Lowndes County New Hope High 788 D C B

Lowndes County West Lowndes Mid 87 D D C

Lumberton Lumberton Elem 441 C D D

Madison County Camden Elementary 151 D D C

Madison County East Flora Elem 301 D C C

Madison County Highland Elem 618 C D C
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D Schools

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

Madison County Velma Jackson High 275 F D C

Marion County East Marion Primary 341 D C C

Marion County West Marion Elem 344 C C D

Marion County West Marion High 568 D C C

Marshall County Byers Middle School 160 D D

Marshall County Byhalia Elem 717 D D D

Marshall County Byhalia High 525 F D C

Marshall County Byhalia Middle 364 D C C

Marshall County H W Byers Elem 415 D C D

Marshall County H W Byers High 212 C D D

Marshall County Mary Reid School 286 D C

Marshall County Potts Camp Att Ctr 225 D C B

McComb Denman Junior High 422 D D C

McComb McComb Middle 629 C C D

Meridian Crestwood Elem 405 D F D

Meridian George W Carver Mid 433 F F D

Meridian Magnolia Middle 371 F D D

Meridian Meridian High 1490 D C C

Meridian Northwest Jr High 484 D D D

Meridian Oakland Hts Elem 547 C D C

Meridian Parkview Elem 597 C F D

Meridian T J Harris Elem 702 C D D

Meridian West Hills Elem 545 C D C

Montgomery County Montgomery Co Elem 180 C D D

Montgomery County Montgomery Co High 124 C F D

Moss Point Magnolia Jr High 565 F D D

Moss Point Moss Point High 666 F C D

Moss Point Moss Point Lower Ele #N/A D C

Moss Point Moss Point Primary 558 D

Moss Point Moss Point Upper Ele 465 D D D

Mound Bayou J F Kennedy Mem High 251 D D D

Natchez-Adams Frazier Primary 555 F D

Natchez-Adams McLaurin Elem 733 C C D

Natchez-Adams Natchez Freshman 312 D

Natchez-Adams Natchez High 710 F F D

Nettleton Nettleton High 344 D C C

Nettleton Nettleton Jr High 337 D D C

Nettleton Nettleton Primary 434 D

New Albany New Albany High 552 A A D

Newton City N H Pilate Middle 280 F F D

Newton City Newton Elementary 411 B C D

Newton City Newton High 275 F D C

North Bolivar Broad Street High 176 F F D

North Bolivar Brooks Elem 267 C C D

North Bolivar Shelby School 197 D F D

North Panola Como Elementary 288 C D D

North Panola Crenshaw Elementary 138 F F D

North Panola Greenhill Elementary 410 D D F

North Panola N Panola Jr High Sch 366 D C B

North Panola North Panola High 343 C C D

North Pike North Pike Middle 780 D C C

North Tippah Chalybeate Elem 263 C B D
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District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

North Tippah Falkner Elementary 300 C D B

North Tippah Falkner High 255 D B C

North Tippah Walnut Attend Center 518 C B D

Noxubee County Earl Nash Elementary 517 D C C

Noxubee County Noxubee County High 545 D F D

Noxubee County Wilson Elementary 287 D D D

Ocean Springs Oak Park Elementary 531 A D

Okolona Okolona High 415 F C D

Oktibbeha County E Oktibbeha Co Elem 312 C C D

Oktibbeha County E Oktibbeha Co High 212 F D D

Oktibbeha County W Oktibbeha Co High 125 F D D

Pascagoula Arlington Hts Elem 375 D D D

Pascagoula Central Elementary 221 C B D

Pascagoula Cherokee Elem 266 B B D

Pascagoula College Park Elem 347 C C D

Pascagoula Eastlawn Elem 328 C C D

Pascagoula Gautier Elem 383 B C D

Pascagoula Martin Bluff 552 B B D

Pascagoula Singing River Elem 497 C C D

Pascagoula Wm M Colmer Middle 625 B B D

Pearl Northside Elem 626 D

Pearl Pearl Lower Elem 762 D

Pearl River Pearl R Central High 707 D C C

Perry County New Augusta Elem 281 D C D

Perry County Runnelstown Elem 320 C D D

Petal Petal Upper Elem 600 C C D

Philadelphia Philadelphia Elem 715 D C D

Philadelphia Philadelphia High 306 D C C

Philadelphia Philadelphia Middle 181 D C D

Picayune Nicholson Elementary 471 C C D

Picayune Picayune Junior High 556 C C D

Picayune Picayune Memorial Hi 924 D C B

Picayune Roseland Park Elem 540 C C D

Prentiss County Thrasher High 416 D D C

Prentiss County Wheeler Elementary #N/A D

Quitman Quitman Lower Elem 590 D

Quitman Quitman Upper Elem 415 C D D

Quitman County M S Palmer High 323 F F D

Quitman County Quitman Co Elem 481 C C D

Quitman County Quitman Co Middle 400 D D D

Rankin County McLaurin Elementary 670 D B C

Rankin County Pisgah Elementary 430 C B D

Rankin County Richland Elem 487 D

Richton Richton High 350 D D C

Scott County Lake Middle 220 D B D

Scott County Morton High 389 C C D

Shaw McEvans School 336 D F F

Simpson County Magee Middle 571 C D D

Simpson County Mendenhall Elem 632 D C F

Simpson County Mendenhall High 566 D D D

Simpson County Mendenhall Jr High 455 D C D

South Delta South Delta Elem 434 B C D
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District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

South Delta South Delta High 270 F D D

South Delta South Delta Middle 209 B C D

South Panola Batesville Middle 532 D C C

South Panola South Panola High 1185 D D C

South Pike Magnolia Elementary 309 F F D

South Pike Osyka Elementary 269 C C D

South Pike South Pike Jr High 288 C C D

South Pike South Pike Sr High 454 C D B

South Tippah Blue Mountain High 385 F C D

South Tippah Ripley Elementary 809 B B D

South Tippah Ripley Middle 570 B C D

Starkville Armstrong Middle 970 D D D

Starkville Henderson Intermed 346 C C D

Stone County Stone Elementary 712 B B D

Stone County Stone Middle 675 B B D

Sunflower County A W James Elementary 279 F F D

Sunflower County Drew Hunter High Sch 121 D D F

Sunflower County East Sunflower 208 D D F

Sunflower County James Rosser Elem 225 F F D

Tate County Coldwater Att Center 548 C D D

Tate County East Tate Elementary 704 D C D

Tate County Independence High 629 C C D

Tishomingo County Iuka Elementary 484 B A D

Tishomingo County Tishomingo Elem 322 B B D

Tunica County  Robinsonville Elem 604 D F F

Tunica County  Rosa Fort High 551 F D D

Tunica County  Tunica Elementary 493 F F D

Tunica County  Tunica Middle 526 C D D

Vicksburg Warren Beechwood Elementary 461 C D C

Vicksburg Warren Redwood Elementary 414 D D D

Vicksburg Warren Vicksburg High 1018 D F D

Vicksburg Warren Vicksburg Jr High 576 C D C

Vicksburg Warren Warren Central High 1258 D C C

Vicksburg Warren Warren Central Inter 513 D C C

Vicksburg Warren Warren Central Jr Hi 757 C D D

Vicksburg Warren Warrenton Elementary 398 D D D

Walthall County Dexter High 194 F D F

Walthall County Salem High 470 D D D

Walthall County Tylertown High 684 F D D

Walthall County Tylertown Lower Elem 174 D D C

Walthall County Tylertown Primary 388 D

Walthall County Tylertown Upper Elem 210 F D D

Water Valley Davidson Elem 674 D D D

Water Valley Water Valley High 533 D D D
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District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

Wayne County Beat Four Elementary 389 D C D

Wayne County Buckatunna Elem 439 D C D

Wayne County Wayne County High 1001 D D D

Wayne County Waynesboro Elem 674 D C D

Wayne County Waynesboro Middle 485 F D F

Webster County Eupora Elementary 498 D C D

West Bolivar W Bolivar Dist Mid 220 F F D

West Jasper Bay Springs Middle 210 D D C

West Point Central School 446 F C D

West Point Church Hill Elem 542 D

West Point Fifth Street 509 D C D

West Point South Side Elem 414 D C D

West Point West Point High 951 F D C

West Tallahatchie R H Bearden Elem 451 D D C

West Tallahatchie West Tallahatchie Hi 316 D D D

Western Line O'Bannon Elementary 517 D F C

Western Line Riverside High 387 C D B

Wilkinson County Wilkinson Co Elem 321 D C C

Wilkinson County Wilkinson Co High 320 F D C

Winona Winona Elementary 693 C C D

Yazoo City McCoy Elementary 812 F F D

Yazoo City Webster Street Elem 518 D

Yazoo City Yazoo City High 626 F F D

Yazoo County Bentonia Gibbs 581 D D D

Yazoo County Linwood Elementary 246 D C F

Yazoo County Yazoo County High 470 D C B

Yazoo County Yazoo County Jr HS 389 C C D

Note:  A blank cell indicates that the school did not receive a performance classification due to

one of the following:

-  The school did not serve any students in tested grades (Grade 3 or above),

-  The school did not have available achievement and/or growth data,

-  The school/district participated in the Excellence for All Pilot program, or

-  The school did not exist or closed during the academic year.
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D Schools

This table represents the performance of schools that have earned a "D" performance classification

at least once during the past three school years (2012-2014).

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency

Aberdeen Aberdeen High 371 54 58 56

Aberdeen Belle Elementary Sch 305 65 68 55

Aberdeen Shivers Middle Sch 289 59 63 66

Alcorn Biggersville High 236 73 75 73

Alcorn Kossuth Middle 471 76 78 75

Amite County Amite Co High 410 68 71 68

Amite County Amite County Elem 635 57 61 54

Amory Amory Middle 398 81 83 76

Amory West Amory 437 81 83

Attala County Ethel Att Ctr 271 68 71 70

Attala County Greenlee Att Ctr 362 73 75 61

Attala County Long Creek Att Ctr 301 72 74 70

Attala County McAdams Att Ctr 183 73 75 75

Baldwyn Baldwyn High 249 68 71 65

Baldwyn Baldwyn Middle 252 78 80 73

Bay St Louis Waveland Waveland Elementary 478 77 79

Benoit Ray Brooks School 241 54 58 55

Benton County Ashland Elem 331 54 58 53

Benton County Ashland Middle Sch 136 66 69 65

Brookhaven Brookhaven Elem 468 79 81 67

Brookhaven Brookhaven High 787 75 78 64

Brookhaven Lipsey School 417 75 78 70

Brookhaven Mamie Martin Elem 820 79 81

Calhoun County Bruce Elementary 380 70 73 73

Calhoun County Calhoun City Elem 386 80 82 70

Calhoun County Calhoun City High 234 62 66 65

Calhoun County Calhoun City Middle 234 66 69 71

Canton Canton Elementary 338 66 69 55

Canton Canton Public High 814 47 52 48

Canton Jimmie M. Goodloe Elementary 419 59

Canton McNeal Elementary 564 66 69

Canton Nichols Middle Sch 399 65 68 69

Carroll County George Middle School 233 68 71 69

Carroll County J Z George High 299 64 68 71

Carroll County Marshall Elem 469 69 72 68

Chickasaw County Houlka Att Ctr 504 67 70 70

Choctaw County Weir High School 179 57 61 66

Claiborne County A W Watson Jr Elem 782 68 71 69

Claiborne County Port Gibson High 455 48 53 36

Clarksdale Clarksdale High 560 50 54 55

Clarksdale J W Stamply Elem 210 56 60

Clarksdale Kirkpatrick School 264 60 63 72

Clarksdale W A Higgins Middle 495 51 56 57

Cleveland Bell Elementary 348 64 68 73

Cleveland Cleveland High 639 68 71 69

Cleveland Cypress Park Elem 252 59 63 54

Cleveland D M Smith Middle 251 57 61 63

Cleveland Margaret Green Jr Hi 542 73 76 69

Cleveland Nailor Elementary 369 59 63
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D Schools

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency

Cleveland Pearman Elementary 265 74 77 65

Coahoma AHS Coahoma AHS 244 50 54 37

Coahoma County Coahoma Co Jr/Sr Hi 588 50 54 55

Coahoma County Lyon Elem 272 60 63 78

Coffeeville Coffeeville Elem 392 64 68 61

Coffeeville Coffeeville High 199 57 61 66

Columbia Columbia Elementary 268 69 72 67

Columbia Jefferson Middle 405 73 76 77

Columbus Columbus High 1137 69 72 54

Columbus Columbus Middle 953 70 68

Columbus Cook Elementary 750 66 69 62

Columbus Fairview Elementary 287 70 73 71

Columbus Franklin Academy 430 65 68 66

Columbus Stokes Beard Elem 532 69 72 72

Copiah County Crystal Springs High 425 68 71 56

Copiah County Crystal Springs Mid 631 58 62 64

Covington County Carver Middle School 292 56 60 58

Covington County Collins Elementary 409 57 61 51

Covington County Collins High 277 52 57 51

Covington County Hopewell Elem 313 72 74 57

Covington County Mt Olive Att Center 405 59 63 55

Covington County Seminary Middle Sch 393 69 72 77

DeSoto County Chickasaw Elementary 504 78 80 67

DeSoto County DeSoto Central Prim 625 90 91

DeSoto County Greenbrook Elem 583 75 78

DeSoto County Hernando Elem 640 90

DeSoto County Hernando Hills Ele 603 89 90 74

DeSoto County Hope Sullivan Elem 642 75 78

DeSoto County Horn Lake High 1420 70 73 63

DeSoto County Horn Lake Intermed 1129 71 73 57

DeSoto County Horn Lake Middle 1079 76 78 66

DeSoto County Lake Cormorant Elem 669 77 79 75

DeSoto County Lake Cormorant Mid 773 76 78 72

DeSoto County Olive Branch Elem 570 80

DeSoto County Olive Branch Interm 551 78 80 77

DeSoto County Olive Branch Mid 825 78 80 77

DeSoto County Southaven Intermed 1191 75 78 71

DeSoto County Southaven Middle 1585 74 77 69

Durant Durant Public School 539 65 68 61

East Jasper Heidelberg High 305 67 70 59

East Jasper Heidelberg Jr High 134 78 80 73

East Jasper William J Berry Elem 515 63 67 59

East Tallahatchie Charleston Elem 530 69 72 81

East Tallahatchie Charleston High 356 62 65 61

East Tallahatchie Charleston Middle 330 61 64 66

Forest City Forest Elementary 800 61 64 58

Forest City Forest High 392 51 56 64

Forest City Hawkins Middle 398 64 68 64

Forrest County Earl Travillion 271 60 63 52

Forrest County N Forrest Att Ctr 306 69 72 65

Forrest County Rawls Springs 185 71 73 74

Forrest County South Forrest 666 81 83 76
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D Schools

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency

Franklin County Franklin Co Middle 333 70 73 70

Franklin County Franklin Upper Elem 300 68 71 69

George County George County High 1137 63 67 66

George County Lucedale Intermed 253 75 78 65

Greene County Leakesville Elem 519 74 77 73

Greene County Leakesville Jr High 415 69 72 68

Greene County McLain Elementary 192 65 68 67

Greene County Sand Hill Elem 374 70 73 71

Greenville Akin Elementary 544 54 58 67

Greenville Armstrong Elem 255 61 64 85

Greenville Boyd Elementary 499 59 63 75

Greenville Coleman Middle 645 59 63 69

Greenville Greenville Weston Hi 1534 46 51 51

Greenville Solomon Middle 669 55 59 57

Greenville Stern Elementary 253 63 67 66

Greenville Trigg Elementary 492 51 55 77

Greenville Webb Elementary 280 59 63 47

Greenwood Davis Elementary 547 62 66 63

Greenwood Greenwood High 739 70 73 52

Greenwood Threadgill Elem 601 63 67 65

Grenada Grenada Elementary 1539 73 75 64

Grenada Grenada Middle 967 77 79 75

Gulfport Anniston Avenue Elem (E) 693 91 92 77

Gulfport Bayou View Middle (E) 850 87 88 76

Gulfport Central Elem (E) 394 69 72 57

Gulfport Pass Road Elem (E) 453 81 83 69

Hancock County Hancock N Central El 454 76 78 74

Hancock County South Hancock Elem 666 68 71 66

Hancock County West Hancock Elem 397 68 71 66

Harrison County Bel Aire Elem 836 84 86 72

Harrison County Lyman Elementary 603 77 79 75

Harrison County Pineville Elem 107 63 67 80

Harrison County Three Rivers Elem 905 83 84 72

Hattiesburg B C Hattiesburg High 1163 62 65 57

Hattiesburg Grace Christian Elem 517 73 75 75

Hattiesburg Rowan Elem 435 64 68 51

Hattiesburg Thames Elem 694 74 77 71

Hazlehurst City Hazlehurst High 396 47 52 53

Hazlehurst City Hazlehurst Middle 1161 48 53 56

Hinds County Gary Road Intermed 908 76 78 74

Hinds County Raymond High 581 73 76 65

Hinds County Utica Elem/Mid Sch 397 65 68 65

Hollandale Sanders Elementary 355 56 60 65

Holly Springs Holly Springs Interm 293 64 68 71

Holly Springs Holly Springs Jr 231 69 72 73

Holly Springs Holly Springs Prim 498 64 60

Holmes County J J McCain Middle Sc 335 61 64 56

Holmes County J J McClain High 360 41 47 74

Holmes County Lexington Elem 675 54 58 60

Holmes County Mileston Middle Sch 184 56 60 63

Holmes County S V Marshall Elem 378 59 63 49

Holmes County S V Marshall High 239 53 58 48
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District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency

Holmes County Williams Sullivan 271 47 52 59

Houston  Houston Middle Schl 405 66 69 70

Houston  Houston Upper Elem 399 68 71 75

Humphreys County Humphreys Co High 433 46 51 54

Indianola Carver Upper Elem 587 47 52 56

Indianola Robert L Merritt Mid 509 52 57 55

Jackson Public Bates Elementary Sch 350 78 80 77

Jackson Public Blackburn Middle 487 58 62 55

Jackson Public Bradley Elem 79

Jackson Public Brown Elementary 228 63 67 72

Jackson Public Callaway High 1113 62 66 42

Jackson Public Cardozo Middle Sch 583 59 63 61

Jackson Public Chastain Middle 729 73 75 67

Jackson Public Clausell Elementary 454 59 63 55

Jackson Public Forest Hill High 1163 64 68 58

Jackson Public Galloway Elementary 347 60 63 55

Jackson Public Green Elementary 428 84 85 50

Jackson Public Hardy Middle Sch 597 53 58 63

Jackson Public Hopkins Elementary 448 72 74 58

Jackson Public Isable Elem 383 65 68 62

Jackson Public Jim Hill High 1255 63 67 64

Jackson Public Johnson Elementary 455 68 71 63

Jackson Public Key Elementary 423 65 68 73

Jackson Public Kirksey Middle Sc 311 57 61 64

Jackson Public Lake Elementary 314 64 68 63

Jackson Public Lanier High 809 65 68 53

Jackson Public Lee Elementary 368 51 55 61

Jackson Public Lester Elementary 351 62 66 64

Jackson Public McLeod Elementary 495 75 78 72

Jackson Public North Jackson Elem 560 59 63 63

Jackson Public Northwest Middle 335 64 68 98

Jackson Public Peeples Middle 557 67 70 54

Jackson Public Poindexter Elem 184 63 67 72

Jackson Public Powell Middle 504 65 68 61

Jackson Public Provine High 1099 56 60 56

Jackson Public Rowan Middle 196 62 66 63

Jackson Public Siwell Middle 573 71 73 61

Jackson Public Smith Elementary 390 69 72 72

Jackson Public Spann Elementary 483 62 65 68

Jackson Public Sykes Elementary 435 66 69 62

Jackson Public Timberlawn Elem 501 79 81 72

Jackson Public Van Winkle Elem 470 64 68 73

Jackson Public Watkins Elementary 379 93 93 58

Jackson Public Wilkins Elementary 607 60 63 58

Jackson Public Wingfield High 897 54 58 45

Jackson Public Woodville Heights El 427 64 68 53

Jefferson County Jefferson Co Elem 499 59 63 65

Jefferson County Jefferson Co High 397 62 65 60

Jefferson County Jefferson Co Jr Hi 223 65 68 63

Jefferson Davis County Bassfield High 317 62 66 63

Jefferson Davis County J E Johnson Elem 454 56 60 55

Jefferson Davis County Prentiss Sr High 419 53 58 66
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District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency

Jones County East Jones Elem Sch 873 69 72 69

Jones County Northeast Jones High 1068 75 78 71

Kemper County East Kemper Attend 178 57 61 60

Kemper County Kemper County High 517 59 63 59

Kemper County West Kemper Elem 457 54 58 70

Lafayette County Lafayette Elem 682 74 77

Lafayette County Lafayette Middle 643 76 78 74

Lamar County Baxterville School 292 75 78 70

Lamar County Purvis Lower Elem 421 79 81

Lamar County Purvis Middle 372 70 73 74

Lamar County Purvis Upper Elem 369 79 81 72

Lauderdale County NE Lauderdale Elem 894 68 71 60

Lauderdale County SE Lauderdale Middle 426 74 77 72

Laurel Laurel High School 762 49 53 51

Laurel Laurel Middle School 664 68 71 71

Laurel Maddox Elementary 256 64 68 59

Laurel Oak Park Elem 528 55 59 55

Lawrence County Monticello Elem 477 74 77 65

Lawrence County Rod Paige Middle Sch 361 72 74 69

Leake County Leake Central Elem 1143 55 59 61

Leake County Leake Central High 550 80 82 65

Leake County Leake Central Junior 492 59 63 63

Leake County Leake County Elem 438 58 62 71

Leake County Leake County High 303 61 64 64

Leake County Thomastown Elem #N/A

Lee County Plantersville Middle 293 58 62 53

Lee County Shannon Elementary 282 71 73 66

Lee County Shannon High 528 65 68 50

Lee County Shannon Middle Schl 289 71 73 66

Lee County Shannon Primary 330 71 73

Lee County Verona 467 62 66 68

Leflore County Amanda Elzy Elem 372 54 58 60

Leflore County Amanda Elzy High 480 59 63 48

Leflore County C F Brown Elem 329 69 72 66

Leflore County Leflore Co Elem 538 73 76 61

Leland Leland Elementary 361 66 69 53

Leland Leland High 259 65 68 57

Leland Leland School Park 274 63 67 61

Lincoln County Loyd Star 810 79 81 75

Long Beach Thomas L Reeves Elem 465 86 88 75

Long Beach W J Quarles Elem 536 78 80 66

Louisville Eiland Middle 449 69 72 64

Louisville Fair Elementary 628 71

Louisville Louisville Elem 430 61 64 62

Louisville Louisville High 454 61 64 53

Louisville Noxapater Att Ctr 413 73 75 76

Lowndes County New Hope High 788 67 70 74

Lowndes County West Lowndes Mid 87 63 67 80

Lumberton Lumberton Elem 441 67 70 64

Madison County Camden Elementary 151 68 71 68

Madison County East Flora Elem 301 64 68 68

Madison County Highland Elem 618 77 79 78
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District School
2014 
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Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency

Madison County Velma Jackson High 275 62 65 72

Marion County East Marion Primary 341 73 75 76

Marion County West Marion Elem 344 64 68 73

Marion County West Marion High 568 67 70 74

Marshall County Byers Middle School 160 71

Marshall County Byhalia Elem 717 60 63 56

Marshall County Byhalia High 525 64 68 62

Marshall County Byhalia Middle 364 65 68 72

Marshall County H W Byers Elem 415 59 63 61

Marshall County H W Byers High 212 66 69 60

Marshall County Mary Reid School 286 70 73 63

Marshall County Potts Camp Att Ctr 225 78 80 82

McComb Denman Junior High 422 70 73 68

McComb McComb Middle 629 63 67 69

Meridian Crestwood Elem 405 58 62 56

Meridian George W Carver Mid 433 55 59 61

Meridian Magnolia Middle 371 59 63 62

Meridian Meridian High 1490 56 60 57

Meridian Northwest Jr High 484 62 65 66

Meridian Oakland Hts Elem 547 56 60 61

Meridian Parkview Elem 597 63 67 62

Meridian T J Harris Elem 702 60 63 57

Meridian West Hills Elem 545 58 62 61

Montgomery County Montgomery Co Elem 180 65 68 63

Montgomery County Montgomery Co High 124 69 72 65

Moss Point Magnolia Jr High 565 55 59 60

Moss Point Moss Point High 666 46 51 45

Moss Point Moss Point Lower Ele #N/A 61 64

Moss Point Moss Point Primary 558 61 64

Moss Point Moss Point Upper Ele 465 62 66 57

Mound Bayou J F Kennedy Mem High 251 67 70 69

Natchez-Adams Frazier Primary 555 58 56

Natchez-Adams McLaurin Elem 733 58 62 56

Natchez-Adams Natchez Freshman 312

Natchez-Adams Natchez High 710 61 64 57

Nettleton Nettleton High 344 77 79 71

Nettleton Nettleton Jr High 337 71 70

Nettleton Nettleton Primary 434 69 72 54

New Albany New Albany High 552 77 79 61

Newton City N H Pilate Middle 280 56 60 63

Newton City Newton Elementary 411 74 77 71

Newton City Newton High 275 69 72 51

North Bolivar Broad Street High 176 51 56 54

North Bolivar Brooks Elem 267 62 65 48

North Bolivar Shelby School 197 68 71 68

North Panola Como Elementary 288 63 67 70

North Panola Crenshaw Elementary 138 64 68 67

North Panola Greenhill Elementary 410 53 58 58

North Panola N Panola Jr High Sch 366 58 62 63

North Panola North Panola High 343 53 58 59

North Pike North Pike Middle 780 70 73 74

North Tippah Chalybeate Elem 263 75 78 71
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Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency

North Tippah Falkner Elementary 300 82 83 72

North Tippah Falkner High 255 77 79 77

North Tippah Walnut Attend Center 518 75 78 65

Noxubee County Earl Nash Elementary 517 67 70 75

Noxubee County Noxubee County High 545 76 78 51

Noxubee County Wilson Elementary 287 75 78 57

Ocean Springs Oak Park Elementary 531 88 89 76

Okolona Okolona High 415 46 51 57

Oktibbeha County E Oktibbeha Co Elem 312 51 55 65

Oktibbeha County E Oktibbeha Co High 212 47 52 58

Oktibbeha County W Oktibbeha Co High 125 49 53 47

Pascagoula Arlington Hts Elem 375 76 78 55

Pascagoula Central Elementary 221 65 68 70

Pascagoula Cherokee Elem 266 68 71 58

Pascagoula College Park Elem 347 78 80 68

Pascagoula Eastlawn Elem 328 81 83 80

Pascagoula Gautier Elem 383 75 78 60

Pascagoula Martin Bluff 552 84 86 73

Pascagoula Singing River Elem 497 69 72 73

Pascagoula Wm M Colmer Middle 625 71 73 73

Pearl Northside Elem 626 81 83 74

Pearl Pearl Lower Elem 762 83

Pearl River Pearl R Central High 707 81 83

Perry County New Augusta Elem 281 65 68 66

Perry County Runnelstown Elem 320 73 76 70

Petal Petal Upper Elem 600 84 85 74

Philadelphia Philadelphia Elem 715 62 66 62

Philadelphia Philadelphia High 306 55 59 71

Philadelphia Philadelphia Middle 181 76 78 61

Picayune Nicholson Elementary 471 66 69 64

Picayune Picayune Junior High 556 74 77 70

Picayune Picayune Memorial Hi 924 70 73 68

Picayune Roseland Park Elem 540 80 82 66

Prentiss County Thrasher High 416 71 73 68

Prentiss County Wheeler Elementary #N/A 75

Quitman Quitman Lower Elem 590 64 68

Quitman Quitman Upper Elem 415 64 68 68

Quitman County M S Palmer High 323 64 68 63

Quitman County Quitman Co Elem 481 55 59 65

Quitman County Quitman Co Middle 400 59 63 55

Rankin County McLaurin Elementary 670 69 72 79

Rankin County Pisgah Elementary 430 67 70 68

Rankin County Richland Elem 487 74 77 100

Richton Richton High 350 71 73 72

Scott County Lake Middle 220 77 79 71

Scott County Morton High 389 80 82 59

Shaw McEvans School 336 55 59 53

Simpson County Magee Middle 571 66 69 59

Simpson County Mendenhall Elem 632 72 74 66

Simpson County Mendenhall High 566 72 74 44

Simpson County Mendenhall Jr High 455 63 67 66

South Delta South Delta Elem 434 73 76 62
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Reading 

Proficiency
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South Delta South Delta High 270 63 67 57

South Delta South Delta Middle 209 73 76 77

South Panola Batesville Middle 532 67 70 75

South Panola South Panola High 1185 73 75 64

South Pike Magnolia Elementary 309 62 66 67

South Pike Osyka Elementary 269 61 64 60

South Pike South Pike Jr High 288 67 70 64

South Pike South Pike Sr High 454 56 60 59

South Tippah Blue Mountain High 385 64 68 65

South Tippah Ripley Elementary 809 79 81 69

South Tippah Ripley Middle 570 71 73 70

Starkville Armstrong Middle 970 70 73 70

Starkville Henderson Intermed 346 66 69 73

Stone County Stone Elementary 712 75 78 68

Stone County Stone Middle 675 78 80 77

Sunflower County A W James Elementary 279 49 54

Sunflower County Drew Hunter High Sch 121 52 52

Sunflower County East Sunflower 208 54 58 48

Sunflower County James Rosser Elem 225 61 64 54

Tate County Coldwater Att Center 548 59 63 57

Tate County East Tate Elementary 704 65 68 62

Tate County Independence High 629 67 70 70

Tishomingo County Iuka Elementary 484 81 83 74

Tishomingo County Tishomingo Elem 322 82 83 75

Tunica County  Robinsonville Elem 604 74 77 59

Tunica County  Rosa Fort High 551 46 51 51

Tunica County  Tunica Elementary 493 61 64 63

Tunica County  Tunica Middle 526 61 64 59

Vicksburg Warren Beechwood Elementary 461 73 76 77

Vicksburg Warren Redwood Elementary 414 73 76 74

Vicksburg Warren Vicksburg High 1018 62 65 49

Vicksburg Warren Vicksburg Jr High 576 58 62 68

Vicksburg Warren Warren Central High 1258 69 72 63

Vicksburg Warren Warren Central Inter 513 53 58 67

Vicksburg Warren Warren Central Jr Hi 757 62 66 64

Vicksburg Warren Warrenton Elementary 398 65 68 72

Walthall County Dexter High 194 56 60 58

Walthall County Salem High 470 68 71 67

Walthall County Tylertown High 684 62 65 60

Walthall County Tylertown Lower Elem 174 60 63 64

Walthall County Tylertown Primary 388 60 63

Walthall County Tylertown Upper Elem 210 60 63 67

Water Valley Davidson Elem 674 70 73 61

Water Valley Water Valley High 533 73 76 67
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2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 
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Wayne County Beat Four Elementary 389 73 76 67

Wayne County Buckatunna Elem 439 72 74 71

Wayne County Wayne County High 1001 73 76 58

Wayne County Waynesboro Elem 674 73 76 65

Wayne County Waynesboro Middle 485 68 71 58

Webster County Eupora Elementary 498 73 76 71

West Bolivar W Bolivar Dist Mid 220 59 63 64

West Jasper Bay Springs Middle 210 61 64 67

West Point Central School 446 65 68 69

West Point Church Hill Elem 542 71 73

West Point Fifth Street 509 63 67 63

West Point South Side Elem 414 71 73 72

West Point West Point High 951 66 69 57

West Tallahatchie R H Bearden Elem 451 53 58 59

West Tallahatchie West Tallahatchie Hi 316 51 56 70

Western Line O'Bannon Elementary 517 58 62 70

Western Line Riverside High 387 66 69 74

Wilkinson County Wilkinson Co Elem 321 61 64 75

Wilkinson County Wilkinson Co High 320 62 66 62

Winona Winona Elementary 693 72 74 66

Yazoo City McCoy Elementary 812 56 60 42

Yazoo City Webster Street Elem 518 60

Yazoo City Yazoo City High 626 42 48 51

Yazoo County Bentonia Gibbs 581 71 73 67

Yazoo County Linwood Elementary 246 61 64 63

Yazoo County Yazoo County High 470 59 63 72

Yazoo County Yazoo County Jr HS 389 72 74 66

Note:  A blank cell indicates that the school did not have performance data due to one of the following:

-  The school did not serve any students in tested grades (Grade 3 or above),

-  The school/district participated in the Excellence for All Pilot program, or

-  The school did not exist or closed during the academic year.
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This table represents the performance of schools that have earned a "D" performance classification

at least once during the past three school years (2012-2014).

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Aberdeen Aberdeen High 371 73 76 64

Aberdeen Belle Elementary Sch 305 73 75 65

Aberdeen Shivers Middle Sch 289 53 58 70

Alcorn Biggersville High 236 81 83 72

Alcorn Kossuth Middle 471 75 78 68

Amite County Amite Co High 410 73 75 64

Amite County Amite County Elem 635 52 57 54

Amory Amory Middle 398 85 87 85

Amory West Amory 437 85 87

Attala County Ethel Att Ctr 271 69 72 59

Attala County Greenlee Att Ctr 362 65 68 55

Attala County Long Creek Att Ctr 301 72 74 63

Attala County McAdams Att Ctr 183 66 69 66

Baldwyn Baldwyn High 249 88 89 77

Baldwyn Baldwyn Middle 252 78 80 71

Bay St Louis Waveland Waveland Elementary 478 76 78

Benoit Ray Brooks School 241 68 71 66

Benton County Ashland Elem 331 71 73 50

Benton County Ashland Middle Sch 136 72 74 67

Brookhaven Brookhaven Elem 468 79 81 73

Brookhaven Brookhaven High 787 85 87 61

Brookhaven Lipsey School 417 71 73 67

Brookhaven Mamie Martin Elem 820 79 81

Calhoun County Bruce Elementary 380 79 81 84

Calhoun County Calhoun City Elem 386 85 87 76

Calhoun County Calhoun City High 234 81 83 90

Calhoun County Calhoun City Middle 234 74 77 70

Canton Canton Elementary 338 69 72 60

Canton Canton Public High 814 76 78 69

Canton Jimmie M. Goodloe Elementary 419 69

Canton McNeal Elementary 564 69 72

Canton Nichols Middle Sch 399 73 75 68

Carroll County George Middle School 233 76 78 73

Carroll County J Z George High 299 86 88 92

Carroll County Marshall Elem 469 72 74 69

Chickasaw County Houlka Att Ctr 504 75 78 78

Choctaw County Weir High School 179 78 80 62

Claiborne County A W Watson Jr Elem 782 67 70 68

Claiborne County Port Gibson High 455 68 71 67

Clarksdale Clarksdale High 560 76 78 77

Clarksdale J W Stamply Elem 210 68 71

Clarksdale Kirkpatrick School 264 71 73 71

Clarksdale W A Higgins Middle 495 57 61 56

Cleveland Bell Elementary 348 61 64 83

Cleveland Cleveland High 639 88 89 77

Cleveland Cypress Park Elem 252 67 70 61

Cleveland D M Smith Middle 251 50 54 61

Cleveland Margaret Green Jr Hi 542 73 76 63

Cleveland Nailor Elementary 369 67 70
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District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Cleveland Pearman Elementary 265 77 79 65

Coahoma AHS Coahoma AHS 244 69 72 59

Coahoma County Coahoma Co Jr/Sr Hi 588 54 58 56

Coahoma County Lyon Elem 272 60 63 71

Coffeeville Coffeeville Elem 392 63 67 63

Coffeeville Coffeeville High 199 76 78 72

Columbia Columbia Elementary 268 73 76 70

Columbia Jefferson Middle 405 73 76 67

Columbus Columbus High 1137 83 84 77

Columbus Columbus Middle 953 68 62

Columbus Cook Elementary 750 68 71 67

Columbus Fairview Elementary 287 76 78 77

Columbus Franklin Academy 430 73 76 69

Columbus Stokes Beard Elem 532 74 77 75

Copiah County Crystal Springs High 425 91 92 79

Copiah County Crystal Springs Mid 631 59 63 68

Covington County Carver Middle School 292 56 60 65

Covington County Collins Elementary 409 58 62 65

Covington County Collins High 277 95 96 74

Covington County Hopewell Elem 313 67 70 63

Covington County Mt Olive Att Center 405 66 69 53

Covington County Seminary Middle Sch 393 65 68 72

DeSoto County Chickasaw Elementary 504 83 84 76

DeSoto County DeSoto Central Prim 625 92 93

DeSoto County Greenbrook Elem 583 81 83

DeSoto County Hernando Elem 640 93

DeSoto County Hernando Hills Ele 603 92 93 81

DeSoto County Hope Sullivan Elem 642 81 83

DeSoto County Horn Lake High 1420 98 98 73

DeSoto County Horn Lake Intermed 1129 75 78 56

DeSoto County Horn Lake Middle 1079 78 80 62

DeSoto County Lake Cormorant Elem 669 81 83 73

DeSoto County Lake Cormorant Mid 773 78 80 76

DeSoto County Olive Branch Elem 570 84

DeSoto County Olive Branch Interm 551 79 81 73

DeSoto County Olive Branch Mid 825 78 80 78

DeSoto County Southaven Intermed 1191 81 83 73

DeSoto County Southaven Middle 1585 77 79 65

Durant Durant Public School 539 69 72 66

East Jasper Heidelberg High 305 84 86 36

East Jasper Heidelberg Jr High 134 84 86 90

East Jasper William J Berry Elem 515 64 68 69

East Tallahatchie Charleston Elem 530 76 78 91

East Tallahatchie Charleston High 356 71 73 62

East Tallahatchie Charleston Middle 330 66 69 66

Forest City Forest Elementary 800 68 71 73

Forest City Forest High 392 78 80 84

Forest City Hawkins Middle 398 65 68 64

Forrest County Earl Travillion 271 62 65 61

Forrest County N Forrest Att Ctr 306 70 73 65

Forrest County Rawls Springs 185 71 73 75

Forrest County South Forrest 666 78 80 73
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District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Franklin County Franklin Co Middle 333 64 68 74

Franklin County Franklin Upper Elem 300 73 75 72

George County George County High 1137 70 73 72

George County Lucedale Intermed 253 80 82 68

Greene County Leakesville Elem 519 80 82 76

Greene County Leakesville Jr High 415 66 69 76

Greene County McLain Elementary 192 68 71 67

Greene County Sand Hill Elem 374 74 77 84

Greenville Akin Elementary 544 60 63 67

Greenville Armstrong Elem 255 71 73 79

Greenville Boyd Elementary 499 70 73 75

Greenville Coleman Middle 645 61 64 70

Greenville Greenville Weston Hi 1534 56 60 77

Greenville Solomon Middle 669 54 58 50

Greenville Stern Elementary 253 66 69 77

Greenville Trigg Elementary 492 53 58 80

Greenville Webb Elementary 280 62 66 53

Greenwood Davis Elementary 547 71 73 72

Greenwood Greenwood High 739 84 85 62

Greenwood Threadgill Elem 601 67 70 64

Grenada Grenada Elementary 1539 84 85 70

Grenada Grenada Middle 967 83 84 72

Gulfport Anniston Avenue Elem (E) 693 95 96 77

Gulfport Bayou View Middle (E) 850 93 93 71

Gulfport Central Elem (E) 394 75 78 51

Gulfport Pass Road Elem (E) 453 88 89 68

Hancock County Hancock N Central El 454 81 83 84

Hancock County South Hancock Elem 666 71 73 69

Hancock County West Hancock Elem 397 71 73 68

Harrison County Bel Aire Elem 836 86 88 69

Harrison County Lyman Elementary 603 79 81 78

Harrison County Pineville Elem 107 71 73 86

Harrison County Three Rivers Elem 905 80 82 64

Hattiesburg B C Hattiesburg High 1163 89 90 72

Hattiesburg Grace Christian Elem 517 73 75 70

Hattiesburg Rowan Elem 435 67 70 56

Hattiesburg Thames Elem 694 75 78 69

Hazlehurst City Hazlehurst High 396 82 83 57

Hazlehurst City Hazlehurst Middle 1161 54 58 54

Hinds County Gary Road Intermed 908 78 80 80

Hinds County Raymond High 581 78 80 88

Hinds County Utica Elem/Mid Sch 397 63 67 63

Hollandale Sanders Elementary 355 60 63 77

Holly Springs Holly Springs Interm 293 70 73 66

Holly Springs Holly Springs Jr 231 79 81 54

Holly Springs Holly Springs Prim 498 70 63

Holmes County J J McCain Middle Sc 335 61 64 57

Holmes County J J McClain High 360 66 69 71

Holmes County Lexington Elem 675 54 58 59

Holmes County Mileston Middle Sch 184 66 69 62

Holmes County S V Marshall Elem 378 69 72 54

Holmes County S V Marshall High 239 62 66 61
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D Schools

District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Holmes County Williams Sullivan 271 43 48 61

Houston  Houston Middle Schl 405 71 73 68

Houston  Houston Upper Elem 399 71 73 84

Humphreys County Humphreys Co High 433 80 82 58

Indianola Carver Upper Elem 587 50 54 62

Indianola Robert L Merritt Mid 509 54 58 66

Jackson Public Bates Elementary Sch 350 76 78 68

Jackson Public Blackburn Middle 487 68 71 45

Jackson Public Bradley Elem 77

Jackson Public Brown Elementary 228 57 61 70

Jackson Public Callaway High 1113 86 88 75

Jackson Public Cardozo Middle Sch 583 60 63 61

Jackson Public Chastain Middle 729 73 76 63

Jackson Public Clausell Elementary 454 58 62 57

Jackson Public Forest Hill High 1163 80 82 78

Jackson Public Galloway Elementary 347 68 71 54

Jackson Public Green Elementary 428 76 78 53

Jackson Public Hardy Middle Sch 597 61 64 57

Jackson Public Hopkins Elementary 448 72 74 57

Jackson Public Isable Elem 383 67 70 65

Jackson Public Jim Hill High 1255 84 86 80

Jackson Public Johnson Elementary 455 71 73 69

Jackson Public Key Elementary 423 71 73 74

Jackson Public Kirksey Middle Sc 311 57 61 57

Jackson Public Lake Elementary 314 72 74 69

Jackson Public Lanier High 809 81 83 69

Jackson Public Lee Elementary 368 58 62 68

Jackson Public Lester Elementary 351 62 65 62

Jackson Public McLeod Elementary 495 82 83 80

Jackson Public North Jackson Elem 560 69 72 64

Jackson Public Northwest Middle 335 65 68 96

Jackson Public Peeples Middle 557 76 78 55

Jackson Public Poindexter Elem 184 63 67 74

Jackson Public Powell Middle 504 64 68 62

Jackson Public Provine High 1099 68 71 75

Jackson Public Rowan Middle 196 66 69 57

Jackson Public Siwell Middle 573 76 78 62

Jackson Public Smith Elementary 390 78 80 71

Jackson Public Spann Elementary 483 72 74 75

Jackson Public Sykes Elementary 435 68 71 68

Jackson Public Timberlawn Elem 501 79 81 71

Jackson Public Van Winkle Elem 470 74 77 71

Jackson Public Watkins Elementary 379 94 94 50

Jackson Public Wilkins Elementary 607 59 63 61

Jackson Public Wingfield High 897 67 70 58

Jackson Public Woodville Heights El 427 59 63 54

Jefferson County Jefferson Co Elem 499 63 67 67

Jefferson County Jefferson Co High 397 84 86 86

Jefferson County Jefferson Co Jr Hi 223 59 63 62

Jefferson Davis County Bassfield High 317 83 84 78

Jefferson Davis County J E Johnson Elem 454 62 65 71

Jefferson Davis County Prentiss Sr High 419 78 80 83
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District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Jones County East Jones Elem Sch 873 73 76 69

Jones County Northeast Jones High 1068 85 87 74

Kemper County East Kemper Attend 178 59 63 68

Kemper County Kemper County High 517 50 54 60

Kemper County West Kemper Elem 457 50 54 68

Lafayette County Lafayette Elem 682 75 78

Lafayette County Lafayette Middle 643 77 79 70

Lamar County Baxterville School 292 70 73 72

Lamar County Purvis Lower Elem 421 80 82

Lamar County Purvis Middle 372 75 78 74

Lamar County Purvis Upper Elem 369 80 82 75

Lauderdale County NE Lauderdale Elem 894 69 72 68

Lauderdale County SE Lauderdale Middle 426 71 73 69

Laurel Laurel High School 762 60 63 85

Laurel Laurel Middle School 664 66 69 66

Laurel Maddox Elementary 256 74 77 74

Laurel Oak Park Elem 528 67 70 71

Lawrence County Monticello Elem 477 77 79 70

Lawrence County Rod Paige Middle Sch 361 73 75 67

Leake County Leake Central Elem 1143 59 63 72

Leake County Leake Central High 550 79 81 78

Leake County Leake Central Junior 492 60 63 57

Leake County Leake County Elem 438 53 58 72

Leake County Leake County High 303 49 53 71

Leake County Thomastown Elem #N/A

Lee County Plantersville Middle 293 67 70 46

Lee County Shannon Elementary 282 73 75 69

Lee County Shannon High 528 87 88 67

Lee County Shannon Middle Schl 289 72 74 70

Lee County Shannon Primary 330 73 75

Lee County Verona 467 62 66 80

Leflore County Amanda Elzy Elem 372 61 64 59

Leflore County Amanda Elzy High 480 76 78 59

Leflore County C F Brown Elem 329 87 88 72

Leflore County Leflore Co Elem 538 65 68 62

Leland Leland Elementary 361 74 77 64

Leland Leland High 259 78 80 57

Leland Leland School Park 274 63 67 58

Lincoln County Loyd Star 810 77 79 76

Long Beach Thomas L Reeves Elem 465 93 93 82

Long Beach W J Quarles Elem 536 89 90 78

Louisville Eiland Middle 449 69 72 61

Louisville Fair Elementary 628 89

Louisville Louisville Elem 430 73 75 81

Louisville Louisville High 454 68 71 61

Louisville Noxapater Att Ctr 413 71 73 78

Lowndes County New Hope High 788 76 78 82

Lowndes County West Lowndes Mid 87 69 72 78

Lumberton Lumberton Elem 441 69 72 64

Madison County Camden Elementary 151 85 87 85

Madison County East Flora Elem 301 72 74 74

Madison County Highland Elem 618 82 83 79
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District School
2014 

Enrolled

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Madison County Velma Jackson High 275 84 86 83

Marion County East Marion Primary 341 73 76 63

Marion County West Marion Elem 344 58 62 66

Marion County West Marion High 568 75 78 71

Marshall County Byers Middle School 160 70

Marshall County Byhalia Elem 717 65 68 67

Marshall County Byhalia High 525 72 74 82

Marshall County Byhalia Middle 364 59 63 68

Marshall County H W Byers Elem 415 71 73 72

Marshall County H W Byers High 212 77 79 69

Marshall County Mary Reid School 286 74 77 79

Marshall County Potts Camp Att Ctr 225 86 88 75

McComb Denman Junior High 422 82 83 72

McComb McComb Middle 629 66 69 71

Meridian Crestwood Elem 405 67 70 69

Meridian George W Carver Mid 433 47 52 60

Meridian Magnolia Middle 371 62 65 55

Meridian Meridian High 1490 73 76 74

Meridian Northwest Jr High 484 62 65 70

Meridian Oakland Hts Elem 547 70 73 78

Meridian Parkview Elem 597 69 72 68

Meridian T J Harris Elem 702 71 73 68

Meridian West Hills Elem 545 59 63 73

Montgomery County Montgomery Co Elem 180 69 72 66

Montgomery County Montgomery Co High 124 58 62 72

Moss Point Magnolia Jr High 565 55 59 60

Moss Point Moss Point High 666 79 81 68

Moss Point Moss Point Lower Ele #N/A 56 60

Moss Point Moss Point Primary 558 56 60

Moss Point Moss Point Upper Ele 465 58 62 66

Mound Bayou J F Kennedy Mem High 251 79 81 70

Natchez-Adams Frazier Primary 555 71 66

Natchez-Adams McLaurin Elem 733 71 73 75

Natchez-Adams Natchez Freshman 312

Natchez-Adams Natchez High 710 69 72 74

Nettleton Nettleton High 344 93 93 80

Nettleton Nettleton Jr High 337 74 73

Nettleton Nettleton Primary 434 79 81 71

New Albany New Albany High 552 96 97 68

Newton City N H Pilate Middle 280 60 63 63

Newton City Newton Elementary 411 81 83 75

Newton City Newton High 275 70 73 71

North Bolivar Broad Street High 176 83 84 68

North Bolivar Brooks Elem 267 80 82 55

North Bolivar Shelby School 197 73 75 65

North Panola Como Elementary 288 67 70 72

North Panola Crenshaw Elementary 138 73 75 59

North Panola Greenhill Elementary 410 61 64 63

North Panola N Panola Jr High Sch 366 74 77 88

North Panola North Panola High 343 57 61 53

North Pike North Pike Middle 780 75 78 76

North Tippah Chalybeate Elem 263 81 83 75
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2012 Math 
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2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

North Tippah Falkner Elementary 300 84 85 80

North Tippah Falkner High 255 84 86 84

North Tippah Walnut Attend Center 518 77 79 66

Noxubee County Earl Nash Elementary 517 70 73 82

Noxubee County Noxubee County High 545 95 96 62

Noxubee County Wilson Elementary 287 72 74 60

Ocean Springs Oak Park Elementary 531 87 88 91

Okolona Okolona High 415 50 54 56

Oktibbeha County E Oktibbeha Co Elem 312 57 61 66

Oktibbeha County E Oktibbeha Co High 212 52 57 65

Oktibbeha County W Oktibbeha Co High 125 55 59 70

Pascagoula Arlington Hts Elem 375 80 82 63

Pascagoula Central Elementary 221 63 67 73

Pascagoula Cherokee Elem 266 74 77 75

Pascagoula College Park Elem 347 73 75 71

Pascagoula Eastlawn Elem 328 83 84 85

Pascagoula Gautier Elem 383 78 80 71

Pascagoula Martin Bluff 552 86 88 77

Pascagoula Singing River Elem 497 70 73 70

Pascagoula Wm M Colmer Middle 625 73 76 66

Pearl Northside Elem 626 85 87 83

Pearl Pearl Lower Elem 762 87

Pearl River Pearl R Central High 707 86 88

Perry County New Augusta Elem 281 68 71 63

Perry County Runnelstown Elem 320 76 78 68

Petal Petal Upper Elem 600 84 85 74

Philadelphia Philadelphia Elem 715 66 69 66

Philadelphia Philadelphia High 306 92 93 72

Philadelphia Philadelphia Middle 181 83 84 70

Picayune Nicholson Elementary 471 67 70 64

Picayune Picayune Junior High 556 76 78 65

Picayune Picayune Memorial Hi 924 85 87 81

Picayune Roseland Park Elem 540 76 78 64

Prentiss County Thrasher High 416 74 77 67

Prentiss County Wheeler Elementary #N/A 64

Quitman Quitman Lower Elem 590 60 63

Quitman Quitman Upper Elem 415 60 63 72

Quitman County M S Palmer High 323 79 81 73

Quitman County Quitman Co Elem 481 80 82 76

Quitman County Quitman Co Middle 400 53 58 65

Rankin County McLaurin Elementary 670 67 70 77

Rankin County Pisgah Elementary 430 69 72 73

Rankin County Richland Elem 487 78 80 100

Richton Richton High 350 84 85 67

Scott County Lake Middle 220 78 80 68

Scott County Morton High 389 89 90 77

Shaw McEvans School 336 51 55 39

Simpson County Magee Middle 571 67 70 58

Simpson County Mendenhall Elem 632 72 74 75

Simpson County Mendenhall High 566 93 93 56

Simpson County Mendenhall Jr High 455 70 73 68

South Delta South Delta Elem 434 86 88 76
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South Delta South Delta High 270 80 82 75

South Delta South Delta Middle 209 81 83 75

South Panola Batesville Middle 532 67 70 77

South Panola South Panola High 1185 92 93 83

South Pike Magnolia Elementary 309 54 58 65

South Pike Osyka Elementary 269 73 75 64

South Pike South Pike Jr High 288 71 73 63

South Pike South Pike Sr High 454 73 75 92

South Tippah Blue Mountain High 385 77 79 60

South Tippah Ripley Elementary 809 84 85 82

South Tippah Ripley Middle 570 81 83 67

Starkville Armstrong Middle 970 68 71 66

Starkville Henderson Intermed 346 70 73 74

Stone County Stone Elementary 712 84 86 67

Stone County Stone Middle 675 79 81 70

Sunflower County A W James Elementary 279 48 66

Sunflower County Drew Hunter High Sch 121 45 47

Sunflower County East Sunflower 208 54 58 42

Sunflower County James Rosser Elem 225 58 62 73

Tate County Coldwater Att Center 548 71 73 66

Tate County East Tate Elementary 704 70 73 73

Tate County Independence High 629 83 84 73

Tishomingo County Iuka Elementary 484 87 88 78

Tishomingo County Tishomingo Elem 322 86 88 74

Tunica County  Robinsonville Elem 604 84 85 70

Tunica County  Rosa Fort High 551 84 86 76

Tunica County  Tunica Elementary 493 70 73 69

Tunica County  Tunica Middle 526 72 74 57

Vicksburg Warren Beechwood Elementary 461 73 75 78

Vicksburg Warren Redwood Elementary 414 86 88 71

Vicksburg Warren Vicksburg High 1018 77 79 69

Vicksburg Warren Vicksburg Jr High 576 60 63 73

Vicksburg Warren Warren Central High 1258 89 90 82

Vicksburg Warren Warren Central Inter 513 51 56 71

Vicksburg Warren Warren Central Jr Hi 757 63 67 64

Vicksburg Warren Warrenton Elementary 398 62 66 64

Walthall County Dexter High 194 58 62 54

Walthall County Salem High 470 63 67 67

Walthall County Tylertown High 684 66 69 52

Walthall County Tylertown Lower Elem 174 62 65 64

Walthall County Tylertown Primary 388 62 65

Walthall County Tylertown Upper Elem 210 63 67 64

Water Valley Davidson Elem 674 74 77 66

Water Valley Water Valley High 533 79 81 72
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Wayne County Beat Four Elementary 389 73 75 69

Wayne County Buckatunna Elem 439 77 79 69

Wayne County Wayne County High 1001 92 93 30

Wayne County Waynesboro Elem 674 78 80 74

Wayne County Waynesboro Middle 485 66 69 49

Webster County Eupora Elementary 498 77 79 78

West Bolivar W Bolivar Dist Mid 220 66 69 59

West Jasper Bay Springs Middle 210 61 64 74

West Point Central School 446 64 68 69

West Point Church Hill Elem 542 73 75

West Point Fifth Street 509 75 78 68

West Point South Side Elem 414 73 75 76

West Point West Point High 951 82 83 79

West Tallahatchie R H Bearden Elem 451 54 58 72

West Tallahatchie West Tallahatchie Hi 316 64 68 80

Western Line O'Bannon Elementary 517 55 59 75

Western Line Riverside High 387 54 58 83

Wilkinson County Wilkinson Co Elem 321 53 58 70

Wilkinson County Wilkinson Co High 320 81 83 87

Winona Winona Elementary 693 78 80 71

Yazoo City McCoy Elementary 812 47 52 50

Yazoo City Webster Street Elem 518 52

Yazoo City Yazoo City High 626 53 58 73

Yazoo County Bentonia Gibbs 581 67 70 68

Yazoo County Linwood Elementary 246 77 79 70

Yazoo County Yazoo County High 470 77 79 93

Yazoo County Yazoo County Jr HS 389 73 76 65

Note:  A blank cell indicates that the school did not have performance data due to one of the following:

-  The school did not serve any students in tested grades (Grade 3 or above),

-  The school/district participated in the Excellence for All Pilot program, or

-  The school did not exist or closed during the academic year.
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D Districts

This table represents the performance of school districts that have earned an "F" performance classification at least once during the

past three school years (2012-2014).

D Districts
2014 

Enrolled

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

2012 

Reading 

Proficiency

2013 

Reading 

Proficiency

2014 

Reading 

Proficiency

2012 Math 

Proficiency

2013 Math 

Proficiency

2014 Math 

Proficiency

Aberdeen 1374 F D D 61 64 59 64 68 68

Amite County 1045 D D D 62 65 60 61 64 61

Attala County 1117 D C D 72 74 68 68 71 62

Baldwyn 816 D C D 74 77 72 77 79 75

Benoit 241 D C D 54 58 55 68 71 69

Benton County 1231 C C D 62 66 66 73 76 71

Brookhaven 2970 D D D 73 76 69 74 77 71

Canton 3373 F D D 62 66 61 70 73 66

Carroll County 1001 C D C 68 71 69 75 78 74

Chickasaw County 504 C D C 67 70 70 75 78 79

Claiborne County 1619 F D C 68 71 64 73 75 71

Cleveland 3813 D C D 69 72 68 72 74 71

Coahoma AHS 244 F F D 50 54 37 70 73 61

Coahoma County 1524 F F D 57 61 67 60 63 68

Coffeeville 591 F C D 62 66 63 67 70 67

Columbus 4513 D D D 69 72 66 73 75 70

Copiah County 2780 C D C 67 70 71 71 73 76

Covington County 2951 C C D 63 67 63 67 70 70

Durant 539 F D D 65 68 61 69 72 67

East Jasper 954 C D C 68 71 63 73 76 78

East Tallahatchie 1216 D C D 64 68 70 72 74 74

Forest City 1590 F C D 62 65 62 67 70 70

Greenville 5840 D D D 57 61 67 61 64 67

Greenwood 2891 C D D 67 70 65 71 73 69

Grenada 4303 B B D 74 77 70 82 83 72

Hattiesburg 4544 C C D 66 69 64 74 77 71

Hazlehurst City 1557 D D D 48 53 56 57 61 55

Holmes County 2968 D F D 54 58 57 61 64 60

Houston  1819 D C C 68 71 72 73 75 78

Humphreys County 1741 F D D 61 64 50 71 73 50

Indianola 2173 D F D 48 53 57 53 58 66

Jackson Public 29481 D D D 65 68 64 70 73 67

Jefferson County 1310 F F D 62 65 60 68 71 64

Kemper County 1161 D C D 57 61 63 51 56 66

Laurel 3076 C C D 64 68 65 68 71 74

Lawrence County 2191 D C C 74 77 71 78 80 75

Leake County 2937 D D D 60 63 64 61 64 68
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Leflore County 2708 F F D 62 66 59 69 72 61

Leland 912 F C D 64 68 59 69 72 61

Louisville 2878 D C D 68 71 67 73 76 76

Lumberton 636 C D C 69 72 64 70 73 68

Marion County 2131 C C D 66 69 71 68 71 70

Marshall County 3445 D C C 67 70 66 71 73 73

McComb 2755 C D D 63 67 67 72 74 73

Meridian 6157 C D D 60 63 62 65 68 69

Montgomery County 304 C D D 67 70 64 64 68 70

Moss Point 2254 D D D 58 62 57 60 63 65

Natchez-Adams 3651 F F D 59 63 57 63 67 64

Nettleton 1332 C D C 73 76 68 77 79 75

Newton City 966 D D D 62 66 64 67 70 68

North Bolivar 640 D F D 63 67 61 76 78 63

North Panola 1561 D D D 57 61 62 64 68 64

North Pike 2418 D B C 72 74 75 78 80 82

North Tippah 1348 D B C 77 79 70 81 83 76

Noxubee County 1796 F F D 65 68 61 68 71 68

Okolona 688 F D D 49 53 57 58 62 64

Oktibbeha County 846 D C D 53 58 63 59 63 69

Perry County 1174 D C D 68 71 65 73 76 63

Philadelphia 1213 D C D 65 68 63 73 76 69

Picayune 3613 C C D 73 76 69 73 76 68

Quitman County 1204 D C D 58 62 58 65 68 70

Richton 729 C D C 77 79 74 82 83 78

Shaw 490 D F D 56 60 55 52 57 47

Simpson County 4119 C D D 67 70 64 73 75 69

South Delta 913 B D D 73 75 68 84 85 76

South Pike 1790 C D C 63 67 63 67 70 66

Sunflower County 2008 C D D 58 62 59 62 66 67

Tunica County  2389 D F D 63 67 60 76 78 66

Vicksburg Warren 8416 C D D 64 68 69 67 70 72

Walthall County 2143 F C D 62 65 63 63 67 62

Water Valley 1207 D D D 72 74 64 76 78 71

Wayne County 3453 D C D 73 75 64 76 78 66

West Bolivar 750 F F D 57 61 65 64 68 67

West Point 3218 D D D 66 69 66 73 75 73

West Tallahatchie 767 D D D 52 57 64 59 63 77

Western Line 1998 C D C 65 68 72 64 68 81

Wilkinson County 1265 D F C 61 64 70 65 68 70

Yazoo City 2488 F F D 56 60 46 54 58 54
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2012 Math 
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Yazoo County 1686 D C D 68 71 67 72 74 70

Conservatorship District (once) Conservatorship District (twice) Year Local Board Abolished
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Conservatorship

The table below provides a listing of school districts that have fallen into Conservatorship over the past

twenty years.

Conservatorship 

Districts

First Year of 

Conservatorship

Second Year of 

Conservatorship

Year Board 

Abolished

2012 

Grade

2013 

Grade

2014 

Grade

Claiborne County 2013 --- 2013 F D C

Jefferson Davis County 2007 --- --- C C C

Scott County 2014 --- 2014 B B C

Tate County 2009 --- 2012 C B C

Aberdeen 2012 --- 2012 F D D

Hazlehurst City 2008 --- 2008 D D D

Holmes County 2006 --- --- D F D

Indianola 2009 --- 2012 D F D

Leflore County 2013 --- 2013 F F D

North Bolivar 2005 --- --- D F D

North Panola 1996 2008 2012 D D D

Okolona 2010 --- 2010 F D D

Oktibbeha County 1997 2012 2012 D C D

Sunflower County 2010 --- 2010 C D D

Tunica County  1997 --- --- D F D
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